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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ¢ %

o
o

RANCHI ILAKA >
iairman— Rev. ¥. K. Kujur. E) JD RANCHI
Hony. Secretary—Pt, C. M. TiGa. ‘/f_.,
Hony. Treasurer—Mx. X, Toveo, _—— The__o1gt  Tune, . 1998
of

The extrsct copy of the minutes the Ranechil Tlsks Emgabha
1s sent herewlith to the Seeretary G.E.L,Chureh eounc!l for
Information and necesssry sctions The Amgabha was held on
2)1.5.48.

_Item Noes1ls

. </ BSubjJeet :« Goasner High School aur Bethesda High School ke sath
Ilaka ka sambandh(Bite Tlaka Amsabha Minutes se.)*

Puchha gays k1 uprokt do Schooclon ke gath ab tak Tlaks
ka kys sambandh rakha gays aur ki in Schoolon ke Managing
Committeson men Ilaka %1 or se kitnme kitne M.C., memberan hain.

Batayas gaya k! in Schoolon ke ssth gambandh ka achchhas
prabandh nahin kiys gays hal aur yah bhil batays gaya ki in
Schoodon ke M.C. men niche likhe anussy memher hote hain :=

& (1) President G.E,L.Church, (2) Hd.Msgter, %\g CeCoeMoamber s,
(4) Two C.C.ke nominee, (5) One Tescher s’ resentative.
(6) Two Non X'tian Representstives (7) Two(\Tlaks Representstive
kul 11 member hote hain. 1

A
Bahut soch bichar hone ke bad il 1ikhit sankalp laye
gaye jo sarbmat se pass huwe :=- .
(1¥ Gogsner High School aur Bgfhoagﬁ High Schoolon ke Nasnaging
+ Committeeon men kam se kam Ilake ke char member howe, arthat
Cofe Jomher aur do Ilaks memb r%h/ka sahyog se Tlaka ke andar
’ ”j se,chune jaen aur we do C.C. ke nominee samihe jsen. :
(2) TIlaks ke uprokt do High Sehoolom sur anys Schoolon ke M.C .
ka report Ilake ke jariye Church Council ko diye jaen.
(3) Gossner High Sehool, Bethesda High Sehocl sur Ilakd ke
anys Schoolon ka report hsr Ilaks sabha aur har Tlaka Amsabha
mendiye Jaye
(4) Gossner, Bethewds sur Tlake ke anys Sehoolon ki ghatil
tutl ko Tlaka dekhe aur uechit prabandh kare.

L

Your Sincerely,

Sacretary,
» Ranchi Ilaka Pancho.



8 GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
RANCHI ILAKA

Chairman— Rev. ¥. E. Kujur. ) f RANCHI

"Hony. Secretary—P1. C, M, TiGA. n”“% {/( T

Hony. Treasurer—Mg. N. Tovpo. =" The___ 90k Jane 1948,

The extract copy of the Minutes of the Ranchl Ilska
Panch Executive Committee held on I14-6=48 1g forwarded to the
Secretary G.E.L.Church council for information and necessary
action. iy
Ttem No.3

Subieeti- Letters from Mr. C.H. Herenz, Secretary, C.C.,Ranchi.

Reference:- Hig letters Nos.310/48/F-1 dated the 7th May, 1948,
812/43/F-1 dated the [ i May,'48 snd 1017/48/7-1
dated the 19th May,'48., were read and consbdered.

Regolvedi- The Ranchi Ilaka P-neﬁiunabls to take any dlseipli-
; nary actlion against Babu Jiwan Prasad Minz unleass
he establighes the faect that B/- Jiwan Pd. Mingz is
the writef of the artiele referred in hls letters.
as he himgelf reports that B/- Jiwan Pd. Minz denies
the fret,

>

Yours Sincerely,
)

v
-

Searetary,
Ranchi Ilka Panch,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

3 - RANCHI ILAKA
Chiirman— Rev. i K. Kujuk. 15 ({g RANCHI
Hony. Secretary—Pr. C. M, TiGA. i .
Hony. Treasurer—Mz. N. Torpo. ke 21 gt-June,. 1948
,»-""-_

The extract copy of the uinutaa of the Ranchi
Ilaka Paneh Executive Committee held on 14.6,48 1ig
forwarded to the Secretary Ge.E.L. Chureh Counell for

Information snd necessary actlion,

Ttem No.7.

Subjeet := Monthly Meetingas of the Padrigh and Pracharaks

of the Rsnchl Ilkkm.

Regolved :- 1) Henceforth the monthly meetings of the
~ above mentioned Chureh workers be held each
month .

2) Each of the Padrishs snd Pracharak will,

kindly bring two seers of rice and quarter

seors of dal for four meals.

3) The C.C. wkXX be requestad to supply
{luukxaﬁxth fuelg out of Church Compound tress.

(fallon or standinz)

The rest of the expenseg of the meatings

be met by the Ilaka.

Yourg Sincerely,

Secpetary
Ranchl Tlaka Panche
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No. 1718/48/F-1 5th August, 8.

To
The Distriet Imspeetress of Schools,
Ramchi, Singbhum & Manbhum,
Renchi.
Dear Madam, '

This 1s to remimd you of this office
Ne. 1287/48 dated ©-7-1048 Frequesting you to kindly
accord & very early recognitiom to the Bethesda Cirls!
L.P.School with retrospective effect from July 1947.
This will only be a former matter for the School was
already recognised while attached to the Middle School
which has mow become &2 High School. Delay im this
formal matter is ceusing Yots of imconvenience and
- hardship. The Dearmess allowsmce must be givem to the
teachers for 211 the months up to date. The School
is.-really recognised but omly its separatiom is te be
recorded since July 1947 when the Middle School wes
raised to the High school,

Yours feithfully, ~

J,////f§7<56ﬂ§k£14;hhj

Secretary;
G.E.L. Church,Ranchi.



1481.83/48/F-1, 23rd July, 8.

The undermentioned documént is forwarded to the
RevedsAskujur Chairman Ranchi Ilaka, the Principal
Gosener High School &nd the Headmisiress Bethesda Girls'
Hekgichool for informétion, guldance and compli-nce,

-
e &MM
Secretery,
G’.. E. L. C}luI‘Ch.

Extract from the minutes of the full C,C, meeting
held from June 29 to July 2, 1048,

Item No. 8e

" Réanchi Ilaka Resolution cbout Gossner 2nd
Bethesda High Schools te

Considered the resolution of the Ranchi Illaka
concerning the Gosener »nd the Bethesda High Schools and
Resolved ithat se

(1) The Ilaka shall be entitled to cend two
rogre:gntati'li'el to the Mansging Committee through the
Counc .

(2) The Council shall see to it that ordi
the two C.C, nominees are locsl Lutherans outside
Church Council membership, i

Resolved that the = bove rules shall go into effect
immedic tely &nd a report of the seme be submitted to
the next Mahasabhé,

Sd. Jelakra, Sd. CHerenz,
8e7e48¢ Secratary. 2474484"

Lo

CEBCM/4C,



1449/48/F-1, 22nd July 8.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Reveduf.Lujur for information, guidance and compliance,

>
2L’/’'~v"'i/‘""‘“-/"'f““ 17
Secrétary
G, E, L+ Church,

pxXtréact from the minutes of the C,.C,uxecutive
Committee held on the 23rd June, 1948,

Item No. 16,
" 8ite for building a Compound at Muri i

Ranchi Ilaka& be requested to attend to the matter
and report the same to the Council within July, 1948,

sd, Jl.Lakra, Sde,  C.H.Herenz.
© BeT448, ~ Pecretary. 24.6.48."

CBECM/2C,



I“WGW-I. £ 2“‘ Jm’ Bo

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Heved ehelujur; the Headsupe rvisor Lutheran Sehoolsy
HroNeTo Agst, Mapagey and the Rev.S,Kula for
informition, guidence and compliince,

Secratary
Gs Eq Lo Chuveh,

Zxtrect from the Minutes of the C.C, xecutive
Comuittee held on the £3rd June, 1948, -

Itemn lioe Ds
® Querters for the Headsupervisor and the Ilake
Che te (@) The whole matter L@ postponed snd

letlSirka reméin 2t present where he is,

(D drs, JJAJKjur appeel was considered 2nd it
wag thought desireble thet & commission of one consise
ving of Hev.s.“ulﬂ be W to Iré. J.A-.Ku.‘lur to
explein the situation.

(¢) Kichen se ir.N,Toppo be 2uthorised to
erect & amall Kitchen in the present quorters of the
Ilake chéairman,

5d, o JLAkTa, Sd. ClH Herenz, i
847048, SeQrelary, £4,0448."

CBECM/8C.

-t



1287/48/F-1, 9th July, 8.

To
The District Inspectress of Schools,
Ranchi.Manbhum-Singhbhum, Ranchi,

Dear H&dﬂm,

The Bethesda Girls' L.P.School,G.5,L.Church
compound,Ranchi has been separated from the Bethesda
Girls' High School from the month of July, 1947 when
the Institution was recognised as High School.

As the school was already a recognised one it
wag taken for granted that the L.P.section was ipse
facto a recognised school. But it is pointed out
that the L.P.section should receive recognition 2180,

Therefore hereby I beg to apply to you requesting
you to kindly accord recognition with retrospective
effect from the date of aseparstion from when the
8chool may be called unrecognised i.e, from July 1947,

A8 this school has always been under female
inspectorate it is respectfully urged that the school
Should in future be under the same inspectorate,
Further you will pardon me when it is mentioned tHat
the Church does not feel quite at home with male
inspectorate for a girls school.

I beg to submit that the Roll number of the
8chool is8 21Q with sections &nd eight teachers,
Kindly accord the recognition as requested above, 28
Soon a8 possible and oblige.

- Yours faithfully,

= AE o e
//// Secretary,

G. L'. Lg ChUI'Chc



,!f.." \
To \ﬂ"
Thn Church Council,
GeE.L.Church 9 Ranchi.

Dated, the /Y/ th February, 1948,
sir, j

I beg to lay the following for your kind and favourable
consideration,

That there is only one female latrine in the High School
Teacher's compound situated very close to Konka Siromtoly. -

That overwhelming number of females Exkk turn up from the
‘abovementioned para and misuse it, As a result the latrine has
been closed down and the female folks now have to go to the
public (municipal) latrine., 1In my opinion, it is rather a sad
thing to say that an arrangement of latrine could be made for
the males but no srrangement could be made for the femalesd as
yet. I rather feel shame to send the young girls to the
municipal latrine.

That the High School Principel wes requested to sift that
laterine within the Teacher's compound, but owing to the short
of fund that &lso could not be done as yet inspite of the fact
that the pPrincipal feels it much,

Under the &bove circumstances, I, therefore, request you
to make necessary arrangements to aift the female laterine
within the Teacher's compound., For this act of your kindness

I shall ever rem&in thankful to you.
AI&M‘W

I have the honour to be
u f/P s Sir, .
No: o,r sl ‘Your most obedient servant,

e
“%‘f’ %u[% WP

Copy forwarded to the
President ,G.k.L.Church,Ranchi,

» /éuuj\;uy /
' | ) ‘/:7/;-4:({/
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&\ 5
X
To i - /

The President,

G, B, L, Church, Ranchi,

Through 1’//

The Principal,

] Gogsner High School, Ra{bhi.

Btted Randhl,the 30 th May, 1948, (\ .

|

Iihumbly beg to r ind thut several spplications

oir,

have been flﬂ%d in connectzon with the female latrine in

the Gossner se¢hool compound, I beg to say that it is no exa-

ggeration in e reauest vhichi heas slready been shown in

-

the previous 3§plications.
Secondly several requests also have been made

even by the Hi | school teachers for the repsir of the well,

The condition of the well is seriously dangerous, I find
o

that no respond hes yet been made by the suthorities., MNay
I request you that the repair work of the well is to be made

at your esrliect onvenxencs before suy soul is perished,

. [ I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your most obedient servsnt,
e
Cheirmen,
wenchi Ilaksa,
G, E. L.,Church,
Copy forwarded to :=-

1,The Secretary, G, B, L, Church,”anohl for information.

iy

LY
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4 \

The Secretary, Chuwh Comeil, %
G.B.L.Church, Ranchi.

Sir

1

and it may be beyom repair and so the remindew.
L3

Yourg fajthfully,

CQ‘;(-‘M/{/LA,TW

Secretary,
Bethegsda L.P.School,
R A N € H I

theﬁg April, 1948,

I beg to report thatghhe Bethepda L.P. School gtaff
ig on gtrike from 16.4.1948 ag already intimated to the
Cowmecil, on the gromd that the Bethegda High School
Staff ig given Ro. 5/- per head per month D.A. where ag
the L.P. School gtaff does not get it. The gituation
has becone very sexioug and the School camot be allowed
to continue in thisg ptate. I requegkt you therefore to
take irmmediate steps and allow D.A. to the Bethegda L.P.-
School gtaff as it ig allowed to the Bethegsda High School
staff. Pleage treat it as very urgenht. Any delay in
the matter will deterifte the situation to the extreme
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—19 :
1218/48/F-1. - | 26th Jume 8

%he Chairmdn,Ranchi Iyaka,
e Secretary,Ranchi Tlaka,

Dear Sir,

To

With reference to your letter No, 24/48 dated
£1st June, 1948 I am herewith enclosing & true copy of
the statement of the Lditor of the Sentinel,

e
I &am of opinion that this islfinal authority.

Yours sincerely,

%g?&U<cwéd7vL/}
Sacretary,
3 : G, E, L. Churech,

CEBCH/3C



True Copy

THE SENTINEL

RANCHI
To
The Secretary,
GeEsLeChurch, Ranchi,
Dear 3ir,

With reference to your letter No, 1015/48/F.42, dated the -
22nd way, 1948 we have to inform you that we believe that the
article under reference was written in good faith and that it
bore the genuine signéture of My, Jiwan Prsasad Winz, Ve
regret we camnot furnish any informétion beyond what has
appeared in the press,

Yours faithfully,

Sd. B.A .Ahmed.

) ! For  Manager,
The Sentinel. -



1122.08/48/F1, 4th June, 8,

The wideraentionsed document is forwarded to the
ReVe Aebujur and My C,D451irka for information,
guidance « nd compliance,

)

Secretary,
G. Er,. L.‘ Chm"eh.

fZxtract from the minutes of the C,C.lxecutive
Committee held on the Znd June, 1948,

Item No, 14 (4),
"KW, (9) xxx - S -
(d) FEanchi Choairmon's Residence te
It is hereby resnlved thet the Chairmsn Feve JA,
Fujur be given the Doctor's quarters and My ,0,0,5irka
the Headsupervigor be aliotted the presont Quirter of

RevedAJd jury This is to be fone vith immediste
effect.”

CERCM/ZC,



1119/48/F.1, 4th June, 8.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev.JJAJKujur for information,guidance and compliance,

G e

~ Secretary,
Gy E, L. Church,

Extract from the minutes of the C,C.Executive
Committee held on the 2nd June, 1948,

Item No. 4 & 5,

" 4, Read the copy forwarded by the Ilaka
purported to be a resolution passed at the meeting of
the Perents and Guardians on April 4, 1948 #t the
residence of Hardugen Kujur.

The Council is unable to believe thet this
document comes from a genuine parents and g rdians
meeting and therefore no & ction is considered A
necesséry, This resolution te communicated to the
Ranchi Ijaka,

- The result of Mr Heren's reBresentation in
this council to the Ileaks be awsited.

-~

CEECM/2C, |



1113.14/48/Fa1, 4th June, 84

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Reved o skujur and My F.X.Xongerd for information,
guidance »nd complisnce,

L »
Secretiry,
Ge By Ls Church,

Lxtraet from the minutes of the C,C. . xecutive
Committiee held on the 29th lizy, 1048,

Ttem No. 6a
" Mr.Kongarits letter s«

Kesolved that Ranchi Ilaka should send pastor to
take Sunday service at Murd,

CBRCH/3C .



1007
944/48/F-1, Adoth mMay, 8,
z22J

To

The Rev.J " .Kujur
Ilska Chairman, Ranchi,

Degr RPV.KUJUI"

In continustion of my complains No, 812/48/F.1 -
dated 8.,5.48 against Jiwan Prasad minz, I am enclosing
a copy of letter dated 5- §-19%8 of Mr, Theodore

Hurad, and request that the matter be disporsed of
immed]ately,

Yours sincerely,

5ecrét-ary,
G. EQ Ll Q‘ltlrch. I

CBBCH/2C . it



Copy of letter dated 5th May, 1948 from lr.Th.
Hurad, Hinoo, =ddressed to the Secretary, G.E.L.
Church ,Kanchi.

Dear ¥e, HEI'enz,

ax I =m surprised to learn with regard to &n .
article published in 25th #April, *48 in the RBmmkinm
"Sentinel® that you had a dividend in the sale of a
ﬁwﬁeeg. I wonder what does the writer mean to eay
"The Secretary Mr,C H.Herenz had a good dividend in
the newly bought jeep for the Church.,” One wonders
at the audficity of the statement, I understand it
plainly means that you were bribed or accepted
gratification illegal or otherwise in the transaction
connected therewith., I consider that this false
and baseless charge should at once be refuted snd
you must take legzl or other appropriate steps to
© windicete your honour and mine as well. I am rezlly
sorry thet nothin has been @one till now to meat -
this false challenge, ©Silence only promctes libel,
slander, defamation and the like,

s

Yours sincerelyy

Sd. The. Hurad.



785/48/F-1, 7th May, g,

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Secretary, Fethedda (Girls' 1,,P.School,Ranchi for
information, guidsnce and complis=nce,

’/,/’%?icw4sﬁihd—/

Seere ‘t,:iry;
Ge Es L Church,

Extract from the minutes of the C. €, Executive
Committee held on the £6th fpril, 1u4s,

Item No, 11,
* The strike of the Bethesda L,.P.Mistresses o

(2) Read the report doted £4,4.48 of Fov.JT.t,
Kujur stating that the most of the mist esses hove -
goné on strike and stopped coming to school from the
leth of April, 1948 due to the fact that the DJ,A, from
the management amounting, to ks, 5/a p«me esch has "
been stopped since December 31, 1947, The matter
w#8 discuseed at length &nd it wes agreed th t the
D.A. of Tiss 5/« each per month be restored to the
mistresses #nd the Renchi Ilaka should raise this
amount from the local parish by special sukscription
#nd & report be submitted to the C,C, -

(hy The teachers who went on strike will not
get their salsry for the days they were absent.,

sdg 3&1.:’3151';5‘1. sd. C.H .Herenz.
30.4 .48. SBC:“etf?I‘y. 28.4 .48."

=

CBECM/2C,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Mission Estd. 1845 —Autonomeouns 1919,

Secretary - Mr. C. H. Herenz. Ranchi, ( Bihar ) India
No. 801/48/F-1, The Tth  May,....194 8,
To :
The Ilaka.chairman’
Ranchi,
Dear Sir,

The blacymailing of Baboo Jiwan Prasad Minz knows
no bound, he is defying any member of the Church at
his sweet will under the garb of Guardian meeting vide
the Sentinel dated 205.,4,48 under the ciption "Bethesda
Girls' School™ in which he has blackmailed me of getting
X " a good divident" in purchzsing the zeep, Ie h=s
now denied it to have ever written and sent the article
to the Kditor of the Sentinel,

I request that the disciplinery @ction be taken
against Jiwan prasad Minz,

Yours faithfully,

/" . ﬁ«"o" g | 2T

Secretery, -
G E, Ls Chureh,

CBBCH/2C.



o .

812/48/F-1, 8th May, = 8.

To
The RevedAKujur
Chairman ,Ranchi ilﬂka.
Dear Rev.J.A.Fujur,

In continuation of my letter No. 801/48/F.1,

~dated 7.5.,48 regarding three kinds of defam- tions

brought against me by Jiwan Prassd Minz i.e, (2)

* Mr C.H.Herenz who is &n old friend of Mrs.Bnrla L™
(b) " showing undue favours to he,-% (c) " a good
divident +.", I &msending you & Wof his erticle

~to the Nditor, Sentinel, with & request to deal with.

Mr, Minz on the points raised by him.

Youre sincerely,

€ 2/ Hhessry.

Secretary,
Ge Eo L chlﬂ'ﬂht

CRECM/2C,



1

Extract from an article published in the Sentinel
dated April 25, 1948cgage 6 under the camption
» pethesda Girls' School".

cesscsssescsssse I can say now that it means only
the official autonomy, &nd it is nothing but an
autocratic and despotic grou « The secretary of
the Church, Mr.C H.Herenz, who is an old friend of
Mrs.C.,M.Barla is showing undue favours to her, He
purposely suppressed the complaints &nd grievances
given,bg us, and did not put it before the Mahasabha '
or the Church Council. “n honourable delegate
qQuestioned the Headmistress in the meeting why Anima
Choudhury, & detained matric Student w a8 refused
admission in the school. The Headmistress gave a
good bluff, She replied that it was the wish of
the s\udent's fsther not to admit her, It is
shameful for the Headmistress w 10 daras tell 1lie so
Openly.

i#

There are brisk sings of publi r”nent@ent and

dissatisfaction against the Headmis If she
had any sense of honour znd persgonal pﬁ“’tige she
would have resigned long befdére.,  But peérhaps the

gain outweighs self respect and biinds vi"lons.

C.H.Herenz had a good dividend in the nd 1y b&ﬁ?ht
zeep for the Church. If such corruption =nd ,
degeneration rots the soul under the cover o
Church, no wonder of politics, which has’ een
called a dirty game, ;

c--......-..---oq.--}o = \'

Jiwan pPrasad Minz, Secretary, .{
Parents and Guﬁrdinas COnferﬂnce,
] Ranchi ..noa. 22_ Ly - (1{‘3/



To
The Rev.J AKujur
Secvetary,sethaa&a L.P,School ,Ranchi,

Subject t+ Your letter dated 24 .4.48.
Reference « D,A, tp Bethesda L.P.
mistresses,

Desr Fev.Kujur,

You @&re hereby informed that the Church Council
does not pay any D.,A, either 1o the Gocsner or to
the Bethesda staffs, They are taking D,A, if there
is any out of their school funds, If the Gossner
and Rethesda teachers are getting D,A, out of their
school funds, it is natural th=t the Ranchi Ilska
viiieh is the immedizte and finarcing authority to
pay D.A. to them #nd immediote settlement be made,

Yours sincerely,

Secretar}, :
G’. 2y Yia Chul"(.h. =



529/‘8/?- 1. 30th March s 8 .

To
The RAVQJQP\.KUJW’ Chﬂil‘man.
GesfieL oChurch, Ranchi,

Decr HReved A JKujur,

As per resolution of the Council you and your
Iiaka Lxecutive will have to assist Mr.N.Top; o Asst,
Menager & Tahsildar Deniel Tepno in the Management of
the Mehescbhe Mess to be started from Saturday evening
€.8s the 1ith April, 1948, Please sce that the
FExecutive assists in the ménagement.,

Yours sincerely,

///155402Q2M»2_

Secrftary;
Ge Ee Lo Church.

CBRCM/2C .
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
RANCHI ILAKA




Chairmen Ranchi Mandl! Panch.
Ranch i.

Mahashay,

_ Padri Ivther Jojowsar ne-padri hokar kalishiya
ke phaesle o kerrws! ko nsmagnker kalishiys ke bhiter
ke jhagron ko sdelat men layae. Usne adslat men fhuti
kirye khayl eur apne gawahonisparthat manyaﬁar CelHe
Herenz, manvawarJ.Barla, manyawar Z.Héro, aur maﬁyawnr
Th.Surin ko fautl kirys khild/But i

Is par Mandl! ke dand bewasthanussr kyon bichar
na kiya tavga? Meri ariil hal k' 1ska bichar Mendli

panch men kiya Jave

Ap%i:;"; 47 -

Mandll Panch Pratinidhi

Copy ®ot=-
Reve J.Lakra Fragident

Dr. J.Roy Strocke G
fhn C.H, Herewr femfm.r e,



The President CeleTo.Church,

Chotsnegpur end Asgem, R AW C B T,
Hahsshey, '

Eatn prayeh 15,76 barshon se Renchi Court men
Pleeder's holer Xam ksrte arshae hun.Itne berghon men mein ne
¥abhi epnt whl Egllskive Fngilcel sur Cstholic ke bhal
bahinen ko Ealishe mon sur Ealishiys ke sgsanbench men howe
fhagron sur karrweiyon Yo liye Court men mukeddme lete na

dekha na suns hsle.Parantu hemarl Xelishiys ke gedharan bhat

behinor ko hen pedrike bh1 dekha, Jinhorn ne Hglishiys ke
bhtter ke jhagre rsgre ko ke Jinkl ssphel Xalishe mem ho .
at! hal, t men late haine.

ve yah hemari Kelishiys ke Church Lew hia? Athwe kys hemeri
Kslishiys ke Church Low men Kol bighosh ghattl hal? Athwe
kye hemar! Kalishiye me ehssen k1 bighesh ghattl hel?

Partman men Fadsi Luther JoJowsr ne psdri holkar

kelishiys ke Pheesle ko ne menksr kalishiye ko bhiter ke
fhesron ko sdalot men leys , Jshen sach fhut bet milakar
m?‘::tw ko sidhs kerng memul! bat semJhi fatl hal. Tsne
op fhuti ¥irye ¥hayil, phir usne epne gawahl men bhut ys
bertmen ke Church asuon ke srthot ¥yr.Theoder Surin, ¥re
CeTofarens, Hr.Junse Hgrle sur %re Zakeriysh “oro ko le

 gaye , 1in¥o bhi sach hut bet milaker bolne pera. Fan hem

kshenge Jhutl kirys ¥hens psrse Yo gewsh Kalighiyes men

sephal karne wele hakim hsin. Jinhon ne padri Tether Jolowsr
ko ta @1e Sherm ki bat hai, hon skhristiasnon ko age ninde ~
ki bst hel, k1 Church ke aguwe else kem karte hein. Ye “apne

* hat men pskie nghin thgharte helne

b

Heri sabinay sril hel k1 siglprabandb,niyem por cheoe
ghager Thawishat men kiys 3sy %1 s:0 slss ns hone pewse¥xx
Kere bilchar men pedril Juther sur uske gewshon per dhi Meher
kiye tane awshysk hel,

iy L : ? bi “.B*
Copy tot= ES#
JRoy Stroek . ' ; 69 (’
The Chsirmen, Haneir] Ilaka‘.“ / _ 4 .7/
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- Copy to the C,C. s Mandli Panch.,andRev.U;E.Kujur.

s 3.
7 Paul Minz Esq,
Mandli Panch Pratinidhi, Ranchi,

Dear Sir, N

Your bold step and proposal in connection with
Tiga-Jojowar case will be quite welcome to Lutherans of
Ranchi, Court cases have become scandals im our Church

and proper steps must be taken to stop such things from
the very root,This has been coming for the last 15 or 16

years, There should be an open trial of all who started .
such cases brought shame and disgrace to our Church, We
can easily make the list of such caseglie=s

I,Scandal ¥o,1.---Lakra-Hurad case,

I1,Scandal No,2---=Tirkey-Mandli Panch case,

111, Scandal No,3,----Tirkey burial case,

1V, Scandal No, 4,----Tiga-Jojowar case,

What a grand list this makes, And the parties are all our
Church leaders,Certainly,something must be done to stop
such although they are governed by Laws and procederes

which are beyond the comtrol and jurisdictiom of the
Churech,

Now let us take eases which are entirely within the ,

iurisdiation of the Church, We all know that The Mandli
anch boldly put some young men and women under Mandll
Saja for small and even doubtful evils and along with
them their parents also were put under discipline,Now '

look at the case of Rev,Kujur's daughter whohas done the
vilest inmorality by committing adultery with alMuslu,

The Mandli Panch should boldly rise up to the oceasion
and famiiyput the whole family umder MandliSaja,Justice

must be dome impartially te hi and lowj;rich and poor,
What relizious right has Rev.Kujur or his som to put on

the sacred priestly gown? When he cannot control his own
daughter how can he take spiritual care of others? We

do not want to .see this hypocrete any more at the sacref
alter or on the pulpit,It is expected hereby that the
Mandli Panch will act justly without being partial to
any body simpy because he is a Bara Padrig a

&, 'T \
Yours etc, &%L ;
Lutheran Reforme:
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN GH{]TgEGPUR & ASSAM.

Mission Estd. 1845 —Autonomous 1919,
’ Secretary : Mr. C. B. Herenz. (' o Ranchi, ( Bihar ) India

Ke lp ""7// 4'7/ / : "'\ The_ 6th OeteberJ94 7,

—

F

. ) / .
To

The Chairman & the Secretary,

Ranchi Ilaka, .

Kindly call a general meeting of the local people

. bo.day at 6 or 7 p.m. tecday at the President's i

\ bungalov, el

Pleage treat this very urgent.
Lt [
- Yours sincerely, -

\ \g @ | /szetwy, '

X ) A . Ge Be Le Church,

b, = L o= i
Q S, %\dﬁ’g_“l )4\5 ok 4.;’1\_ = =)
Wy Ja'%;Z. B Qﬂ%&}*} S
5 F e G\"“;,.- —
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To, VN

Mr. C.H.Hereng, Secretary,G.E.L.Church Council,

& Chotanagpur and Assam, Rsnchl,

Reference hls letter No.3I142-43/47/F-1,Dgtedthe 27th September

1947,

Extract copy of the minutes of the Ranchl Ilake Panch .
bweld on 7=-I9-47 1s sent herewith to you for informatlon snd
necessary action.

Item No. 6.
Subject:- Anewale sal ke liye 'Budget'
(a) Parishon kellyOe== ocscesssenssesssse
(b) Pracharakpan ka 'Budget'.nuuuu......
(¢) Bethssda L,P,School ka bsrtmsn kharch tatha snewale sal ke
liye kharchle— -
Is bishay men Mr.C.H.Heren,,Secretary G.E.L.Church

Sounecil ki chitthi parhi gayl.

Phaosla-xkk® (I) Tlake ke is sal ke budget men Bethssds L,P,
School™“sahayta dene ke liye kol upal (Provision) nshin hal. Is
aal wnﬁ ¥oi surat se is school ke 1liye madad nahin desakti hal.
0.C. g aril kiy!l jay ki is sal bhar wah ap 1s kharch ko dewe-

(2) Bethesda School ke grant jo abhi tsk Gowernment

Ya CeC.se hal,unmenBethesda M.E.Section aur L.P.Sectlion ka
B hisss mila huwa hat.C.C.s0 arjil kiyl jay ki unmense Bethesds
L.P. gection ka hisss wsh Ilake ko denes ki kripa kare.

(3) Yadi darkar hai to Management ka bhar Ilaks mixk
abhi 1si samay se lewe.
(4) Bethesda L,P,School ke liye awdyak M.C. Member
garbmatt se ye chune gayei-

(10 Reve J.Kufur Chairmen, Secretsry. Mr. C.M.Tiga, ITaka

Sacretary. (35 Mr.N.Toppo,Ilake Treasurer.4 Miss. XK.C.Sockey
. Hesd 1o the women Department, Chairmaan of the Schooldtf, < .

(5) Head Mistress of the Smikx L.P. School. §6)Mr, N.Ekka S.T.

of Schoolss (7)
Yourg;ﬁincor:ly
L
Secretary

Copy” tof—— ; Ranchi Ilaka

Miss ILuecl lakre Hd, mistresso
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b GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH T '
RANCHI ILAKA

Chairman— Rev. U. E. Kujur. ; RANCHI
Hony. Secretary—Pt. C. M. Tica. /\/0! E Z C/:?‘
Hony. Treasurer—Mr, N. Toppo, The 21zt January 194 8.

The extract copy of the minutes of the Ranchi Ilaks

£
executive Comm!ittee held o ‘the 20th Janusry 48 is sent hsre-
with to the Secretary G.E
informztion end nanessarvxectiwﬁ

‘“a%faﬁfﬁo¢’?
f of the Secrsbarvﬁf of the Bethegda L.T.

y . Church Council, Ranchi for

Subiect:- Reporty

Schoolxtikm/gnd of the Head Migtress of the seme Schools
Reports *e;e read snd considsreds
Resolveds-—-w==- That the true coples of both the reports bs

forwsrded to the CeCs for information and immsdiate action. _

Yours Sincerely

Sacretary

Ranchi Ilaka
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Manyawar Secretary Sahab, J. Kulur,

: Ap ko malum howe %1 Jarusry 2 ta.
-rikh ko Iskul khulne ke din, Jo Teglkul gamzr! Tekul me thi

wah January 17 tarikh ko hamare L.P. saction se le liya zave
11e samay ham hajir nshi the, Kyonki wah dind Shenichar tha,

so ap se aril hay i Bripa ker ke hamsrs liya darkari chijon
ka bandohast ker dijiye. -

ChaukB, vaiew s s o v
Ta’fle.-;..’ ------ 4

Kall Takhtl.......d ' W W
Larkiyon ke live fC U

- 3 bench.o-un024

g s ) A =

Ap kK1 biglywast Sahkermi,

5 2& {Fﬁaﬁkﬂﬂi; - 2 Sd/- L. Lakraz:
R
LA .

19/1/42.

-~
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.3w‘?ﬂuﬂm 8th Tov., Te

The undermentioned docunent is forwarded to the
Chairman Hunchi Ilakas Reved.lokra former Secre of
Pethesda Uirls' n.s.mm Mr8.C il Barla Be
Girls' Schoolj the Bethesda 1.7 ol
énd the ireasgurer G.E.-L.‘-hmh for information and the

needful,

Secretary
Ge Eo Lo Churche

Extract from the minutes of the full C.C.meating
held on the 2ist Cctober, 1047,

Item No. 6,
* HMinutes dated 14,1047 from the Ranchi Tlaka e
-{1) Considered the minutes of the Hanchi Tlaka

- concerning the payment of teachers of the Hathesda Cirle'

loaPeuthool BMExsixXke since t 19047 and resolved.that
the share of the L.Pelchool ocut of the Gowernment grant
be given Lo the liake for distribution teo the mistresses
and the deficit in the expendigure be padd by the C.O,

(i1) EResolved-thet the lsnaging Committee formed
by the Iiaks for the Girls' L.P. gchool be approved,
Gde Jeltkra, Sde Collgtinrenz,
S1.10,47, &W.m. .25‘-10-‘7."
CEECM/6C,

’



3533/47/F-1, 8th Nov., 7e

Teo
The Ilaka Secretary,
Ranchi. '

Reference 3= Your Mendli Panch minutes item 11
dated 31,10,47 No. 90, conceming those -«
students who have taken baptism at the
hand of Mr.Laldin.

Dear Sir, :

Youy are informed that this office had not
received your note on the above point before, Hence
you need not send any reminder, So far I recollect
that the President has been approached by some of your
member on the subject. Please therefore refer this

matteér to him,

Your sincerely,

Secretary, -
G. E. Le chUI'Ch-

CBBCM/EC.



M 5 51%—7//1{7/;- , 3 Gﬂl Oember.’/?}r?.

To
The Chairmén & the Secretary,
Ranchi I)aka,
Dear Sir,

Kindly call a 'general meeting of the local people
to-day at © or 7 pem. to-day at the President's
bungalow, ;

Pleage treat this very urgent,

Yours 'aincérely,

: % Secretary,
! SR ‘ Ge Ee Le Church,

CBBCM/2Ce



3164/47/Fa1, 3rd October, 7.

To
The Chairman,
Ranchi Municipality,

bVear &ir,

It is to report to you that the Rethesds proposed
High School has recognised as a full neaged
High School with effect from July 1947
Setordingly the Le Pe Secticn of the sAld Sekec Bas
been separated from it since then, So long the LePs
Spction was attached to the High School, it
was maintained out of the school fee 88 well @8 from
the Grant received by the Government, It has now
no grént, :

zt is therefore requested that the Municipal be
ind enough to sanction R, 165/« p.ms a8 gr from
g}l:n:h of July 1947, The rest be met by the
urche

- It is the only Primery Girlse' School within the
GeEosLe“hurch compound Ra « The total lt.rnnm of
the school class by class 18 48 follove te

(i} Infant <o ses -ose 66
23; ist Clasa see ess 48
3 2nd Class sae vas U9
(4) 3rd Class P see 41

Total 194

Pe Te Oa
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The ataff of the school is consisted of the
following mistresses with tholr sajaries 3.

Salary.De.fe  Total
1, Mi88 Lucy LSKTa M EesBeTs R

Headmistress pg 22 -~ B 27 peltie
2o Miss Kusum Tiga ii.&-,i‘ui'. Eretell X o
| 18t Assistént - Mo B
3. Mi6s Dhimi LOkrs M.Be,E.Te S i i
"~ 2na Assistant 17 s o
4 Jiss Sustna Bakhla HILI’E.T. 16 g 21 ee
S5, Mrs, ‘m Tirkey " ie 9 21 ‘.9
‘I ﬁ“ Ida Kujur " i5 5 20 I. $9
8. Miss Dhérmtnis Lékra UOP. ofe £1 5 26 ‘99
( She is the oldest mistress) -
| Total g 140 40 180 - poue
< o ‘ % Servent 1 : 15 39
e : Contingency ' R IR

Total Bs 200 Pelie

* Yours faithfyly,

Siecretsw
Ge Ee Lie Church.

Copy to 3= ¢
1. The Chairmen,Ranchi Ilaka
2+ The Headmistress Bethesda.ﬁlrn'
anuschODJ.’ Ranchit



3142.43/47/F-1, 27th Septa, 7

To | |
The Ilaka Chairman and the Secretary of the
Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Bethesda School has
been recognised as & full fledged High School and
ace ly the L.PeSection of the Iligh School has been -
separated from July 1947. The L.P.Section of the
Girls' school h&s now been a Quite separate Institute,
The Church Council h8s paid up the salaries of the
LePestart up %o July 47.

The Girls' L.P.School 18 now handied over to the
Ranchi Ilaka with effect from August 1647 and is
requested to ferm & M.Ce

The present strength of the staff with their
salaries a8 follows te |

le Miss Lucy LAKIE M., E.T, A
Heedmistress, 20/-p.m. 5/- D.A, 254
2. (R ] Ku&ﬁ’n Tma M.B.'EJ.T. ’

lat Asstt, 16/ 5/ 21/
3. LR} Dhat’lﬂﬁni& Lﬂlﬂ'a n.m 21}’. 5/- 2”.
5. sy Dhiﬁ Ltlkrﬁ ’e 1/. 5/- : 22/‘.
6e gy Urjila Minz  , 15/ 5/« 20/
8 L] ﬁﬂ'ﬂ .N&rmi Tir“ey 9y 16/¢ 5/- 1 -
Total 76/ =

. Continzeney, %5.

[ 9 &

Income from the subscription 48/ =

Deficit to be met by the Ij&ka Rs -

%5 Y U



-

Ea i’ur?iher 11 g:z i:éao mtimagng you gat the
yMunicipa & oéched to grant a
anbstmu&l grant to ﬂ&gruehool.

I have the honour to be,
Yours fﬁitl’:fully,

/gﬂ/%

Secretary
Ge Ee Lo ChBI'Cho

CEECH/3C,
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gl. ' 47

To

Rev, Bimal Minz Acting Chaimmen,Ranchi.

Subject§ : Refernce your memo 70/47 d/19-8.1947 about
R8.,900/~ spent in comnné¢éction with Mr AL,
ﬁrkﬁy Case,

Dear Rev, B, Minz and the Ilaka @umaeimxn, Secretary,

This is to inform you that there was & hot,.
discussion regarding the burtiel of Mr,A.L,Tir %0 which
Rev, U.E. Kujur has been invélved in the ministrium at

Burju. The minutes as written by Re.,Aind k&y Laly and
submitted to President J.kakra to be forward to the C,C,
for the final disposal, has never reached office, up till
now inspite of some reminders in the C,C, Maéting 2 ess -
and until the ministrium minutes of Burju comes to the C.C,
Office.nothing can be done, - '
" Purther you are informed that the question of 10%
to be sent to the Central Fund, has no bearing with the '
Tirkey Case,hence g, no obJech _
ng the 10% contribution,If at all the C,C, takes up the
case of expenditure of the Tireky case a8t any time,and if
it decides to beer 2/3 or 3/4 of the expense,it may be miwm
given to you, .

Yours séncerely

. of -,

Secretary,
hig . G.E,L.Church,RBnchi..

~

on should arise in stoppi-



N 105[{#3%7/("“ i

# 21.8. (7.

Dear Rev, B,Minz,
In BpmnesXisn accordance with your Memo No,69/47

dated 14th August,47, concerning the handing over charge of the
Reénchi Ilaka to Rev. J.A.Kujur,you are informed that if you

aave not got the charge of the Ilaka,Rev,U,E.Kujur will do the
necessary work,for he has already been informed of the action

of the Council.,

-

Yours Sincerely,

_ B .9l Aarn,

Secretary
G.B,L, Chruch, Ranchi,



b

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH |
RANCHI IKAKA 3

Clhairmuan — Rev. U. E. I\'UJUR. BRANCHI
Hony. Secretary—Pt. C. M. TIGA. y

Vlibh ¥. ';T?‘er:-surer"i'tl\y{fﬁﬁ;l’m’hm}- D TS TS f}rfé“___g vzl - *L'IOV
L . ",‘ . \ . ' . X

Bl 'y S (My}

o |

b . SR
> -
ol sttt - 2 Ik HaeffT—



. A0 : el Yhelan perty ve
AT ) Phawlghyet men ssbhe gamey parigh-parish ke
~ _sleg 8l ‘beje howe sur 1o perich the zen ba's kers uske liye
4. Jubl)! chend, senkalpt= . : .
(k) Ssubarshiye Jubli chende jo 18! salhene wals he! ,1in bhel bahinon ne
gb tak nshin diys hai f91d! dews.Padri prachersk ig chends ko smul kerne
hare hein we Jeldl 1sko ssul kerej (kh)Urson loger ke bich men seb se
pshle beptisma lenewsle ks fubl! semay pshunch waha het.Se» H@rson Parlwar
kem ge kem TfRupveichande apne padr! ke hanth ya prachsrak ke henth men
dews sur we Fabu Wimene Fklg Subelimapector, A man dewe 1o 1s chand |
¥e khalaneh! hate = Ernanaker Quuchs :
. Atmi¥k Jiwen par sankelpent:- (k)Padri eur Pracharek apn! epn! fagshon
men bhal bahinon ke gher fay sur unsge brabsr mile fule. (kh) Jab kot
pariwer Ttwar ko zirje nahin ete hal to us haphte men Padr! ye Prachera)
ferur hi ug pariwer ‘se mile sur wafsh dekhe.(g) Kermehariyon ke kempatr
howe. (Ch)Pimer! ve dusr! kethinsfyon ke semay bhaf behin padr! ya prache
arsk ko khalsr dewe sur we unk! sudh! lewe,(anga)leludin 11e mendl! men
fey wahen ke bhe! bashin eur kermchar! uske live gthan na dews sur useh?
ghikghe ke kamme Lkere.(ch) Phawshyat men ko1 anfane se’hn ko updagh nashi
ens ders chahlve. '

8. Drirhikaren shikshe claes ks prabendh,senkelpte Vendll mendl! men
pshle pracherskon ge dridhikeren ki lhﬂt_lﬁt bidysrthiyon ko 41 fay aur
drtdhikaraen dene ke pshle padr! ke bsndebast men kem se kam ek haphts
gab dridhilkaren bldyerthiyan k! shikeha psdr! se howes




"¥a bewhar

I 3
¥ 7% “i-

- Jo "‘ ak %1 ghiksha kesnukul hai. Renchi
FVSIIRE Ravfsbhe yah shetuls Newsw Bat, ki Ransht Tlake ke ander Jitne
kermmchari hain bilkul nimat,logz howen, Isgliye pahl?! July se kol mkgawkk
piyankkar mendl!l kam m me rehe. Mendlikarmmechar! men Padri, Pracharkk
Kaeter, G.B.L.Progs kermmchari sur kelishs se talsp psne wale anya
kermmsheri erthat clerk, chesukidar, Oiriadar ityedl taths Kallshas ke
grder ke pnh-;;h.ﬂnnkkar we lYahe jaenge jo hendiys deru ko! rup men
bewher karte hain,
Mentetvat- Harel mandl! men pur! tasrsh sunaye jshe ke bed yeh sankalp

kam ke rup men layes jawe, CeCe ko bhi 1ski copv d1 gay %7 weh

bhi 18 kerrwel ko chalu kare.

(sd) Pte CuM.Tige (84) Rev.B.Min}

Secretary 10/6/47
- Acting Chairman.




1864/47/F-1, 30th July, 7.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev.C,B,Minz Ranchi for :lnformation guidance and

compliance, /g
Z Z/ .
oﬂcszfz..

Secretary,
G, E, L. Church.

EBxtract from t he Minuteg of t he C.C.&xecutive
Committee held on the 21st July, 1947,

Item No. Te

" parish Chairmen's Allowance 1. Head the
petitiond ated 8th July 1947 from the Acting Chairman
of Ranchi requesting the C,C, to permit him to pa
allowence to Parish Chairmen and he is informed that
the Parish Chairm8n's allowance be paid to the pastors
concerned,

ns"l- S «Kula, Sd. QQH Jlerenz,
Actg.Presddent, Secretary.
2047447+ 24 47 447"

CRBBCN/2C,
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Mr. C.H.' Herenz,
Secretary, G.E.L. Church, Rainchi,

Dated FRenelii, Llie 256th Hovember, 1946.

Fef. - His letter No, 2443-44/4G6/¥-1 dated the 20th
Novewber, 1946,

Dear S5ir,

Aﬁ; regret to hear that the Illaka has no voices over
the boildings and the houses in the comvound in its own
rlace.

Tn the Church,in the first place the congregation
waﬂhuilt. A congregation must have its necessary houses
and reoms for a Pracharak and other workers., Udecondly a
Parish was built and the sawe things are required for the
Parish also, The Ilaka is abhove these two institutions and
Tlaka requires quarters for its oswn workers., Ranchi Tlaka
‘has now only one quarter where Rev, U.E.Kujur puts up,
Besides this the Ilaka has no »oom,no house,where the
workers of the Ilaka may put up and way have their offices
and hold meetings, Here I mway also state that »am oh aceo-
ount of the want of the rooms and houses the Pracharaks
of the Tlaka do attend the monthly meeting from a lofg timg

F

When there is no congregation,no Parish and no
Ilaka there can not be any school nor quarters for the
school teachers. When the ehiurch wants to have school or
schools there should be existence of the Ilaka first.

Almostall the buildings of the chureh have been
released, but the C.C.has never considered about the build-
ings and houses for the Ilaka for its use, Here I may also
gayv that you have mentioned about the temporary quarters of
Rev. B.Minj, bdt you have not mentioned any thing for the
offices of {he Ilaka,

Sometimes the Ilaka had occupied the Tiga bungalow
for its use, When FRev.,Minj and the Ilaka were asked to
vacate the bungalow the verbal agreement was made between
the Ilaka and the President that as long as the buildings
and houses in the Gossner High School compound are not
released Fev.¥Minj will stay temporarily in the Stosch bun=
galow and the offices of the Ilaka also will be in that
bungalow in some of the rooms. And when the High school
compound will be released Fev.Minj will put up in the
hiouse where late Pregident D.Kujur and Fev,Luther Jojowar
were putting up and for the offices and other purposes the
eastern two rooms of the old hostel will be given. On this
condition only the Ilaka agreed to give up the Tiga Bunga=-
low,

In conclusion I beg to say that though the Ilaka
is able to see the inconvenience of the strock family,even
then as long as the Ilaka do get rooms for its offices and
quarter for Rev.B.Minj the office rpom and the quarter of
FevelMing will be where are they now as the Ilaka executive

has decided.
26. E- k-f“‘/\_‘
-2

/N “hairman, 2o
Fanchi Ilaka.

Tarichl Jlaxa.

Copy to Fev. J.lLakra,President.
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RANCHI MANDLI. l(, \

Chairman : Rev. U. E. Kujur. RANCHI,

Hony: Secretary :+ Pt. C. M. Tiga,
e 25 EAlor 7946

Hony: Treasurer : Babu A. Lakra.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH.

W RANCHI ILAKA. ¢\

Chairman : Rev. U E. Kujur RANCHI,
Hony: Secretary :+ Pt. C. M. Tiga.
Hony: Treasurer : Babu A, Lakra, ‘:'f

e 30th November, 1946,
To o, 77

Mr. C. H.Hef'anz Secretary,
GoB.Ls Ch,urc.h, anﬂlhlc

Ref,- His letter No,2502-03/46/F-1
dated 290-11.46,
Dear 3ir,

Maving full eonfidence om yog that in near
future you will eonvene such meeting as you
mentioned in your letter where we shall meet
together and have elesr understanding of the
position and poseessions of the Ilaka and other
institutions of the Church in the Compound and
other Ilaka properties,we are asking Rev.B.Minj
to shift hiss quarters and the Ilaka Offices to
Mosnital Bungalow, -

Yours sincerely,

9. &

Chairman $° //
! / :
el Y
Secretary /

G.®, L, Church, Ranchi Ilaka,
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The undermentioned Gocument is foruarded to the
Faveliebujur, Dredloy Strock, MredJlinirlad and the
Soaretery,foard of Tonfgement U ¢E,L, hureh I'ropertics
for information and the needful,

Hecratéry,
Cs B4 Lo Church,

: Extract from the minutes of the C,U, Hxeculive
Committee held on the £8th Herch, 1847.

® teinel for the Church goers e ‘le2d the minutes
datod 741,47 of the Nruehi Tlaka and “esplved thob the
Laachl Il6ka be &llowed to congtruct urinale Loth Jap
mole end female, The sites to be decided by 2 Joing
Committea of the liaka and the TN, 2nd the repart be -
subnitted to the Seard of “anagenment, The “xecutive
appointe the Secretary, LrW oy “trock 2nd MryJiarle -
48 nembers on the Jo:ln& Committee, <The llanchi Ili&ka
16 requested to seleet ite three membors on the Joint
Cormittee and the Convener, '

N

ﬁd‘ J.laﬁkrﬁg_ | ';ﬂ. Cpﬂ ‘ﬁarW¢
P24 T e Secretary, CRa3487,"

CBICI/EC
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708/47/F-1, 12th March, 7o

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev,UsB.8ujur for informstion, guidance and

compliance, /Eégzﬂvézwéﬂhwzaq’

becrﬂtary,
G, B. L« Churche

Extract from the minutes of the full C.C.meeting
held on the 25th February, 1047,

Item Nos 4.
" The expenditure on the ‘irkey Case amounting
to Fe. 1495/4/6 :-

After a good deal of discussion it was decided
that Rev.U.E.Kujur be requested to come to the C,CJ
meeting when the case be discussed,

-

Sd. J.Lakra, Sd, C.Hdlerenz,
27.2.47. Secretary. 25.2.47."

CBBCM/2C «



Ne-2564-86  /46/Fals /3 thBee, /7486,

The undermentioned document is forwarded to
the Rev U.E.Kujur, RaveCeBotind and ¥r, ThSurin
for information with the request to do the needful.

Seeratary,
Ge E¢ Le Church,

Extract from theminutes of the full C,C.meeting
held on the Ird December,1946,

Iten Ko, _15 and 14,

" 13, Lali Church building s. Head letter
dited 31,10.,46 from the brethren of Lali requesting
that the contractor of Lali paddy lande should build
the Churceh and resolved that Mr.Theodore Surin
pleader be requested to build the Church building
according to his written promise,

: 14, FRequest of Nr.Theodore Surin j. Kead his
gatis:lon* dated 25,10,46 requesting the C,C, to allow
-him to occ.up{h:'o rooms of the Lali Dungalow and it
was decided t his request be not gronted,

Sd. Jelakyra, 54, C H.Herenz, <
President, 12,12.,46, Secretapy. 7.12.,46,"

CEECH/4C.
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. To

Ref 1. Their letter no. 72/46 dated 25;11.46.
Dear 3ir,

It will be better for us all to meet togetiher in
sny oifice at any time 2t any dzte to understand each
other regarding the point you lay stress and pther
mstter too.

However,I like te inform you as Rev,B,Minz vas
informed beiore thit few,E.,Minz to occupy the northern
two roome of the Hospitel and the room where the

Library books of the High School were kept, cen be
- utilised for the Ilaka Office,  Yow 211 tne roomse
have been whitewashed, 8o Fev. B.linz ean shift his ~
qurters -and his office there,

Regarding the commixtent of Fev,J J.akra, “1 do
not know anything, Had he committed himself before,
I do not understand why he is porticular to write
twice to me regérding the shifting of Rev,.B.''inz to
the hospital,

In conclusion, I again reguest that you will be
kind enough to a8k Rev.B.,Minz to shift his cuarters
to the Hospital soon.

. . Yours sincerely,

/?.M

Secretary,
G. -i‘;. L. CharCh.

CBRCM/3C.



Extract from the letter dated i8th November,
1946 from the president J,Lakra,

- - -

" xx XX XX Please remove Bim2l from
the bungalow to his quarters and white wash
the bungalow. All this must e Gone before
the Strocks return to Ranchi, xx X

Scle J L&kra,
Mesio Mo 1:.-5*4/«5/;/, A Ly
Dilid, Zie 2274 Nov., 1744
Extract from the President J.Lakra's letter

dated 1¥,.11,46 forwarded to the Rev,C,EBE.Minz for
information,rfuidance ant compliance,

///1%{9{-3¢@uvt-

> Secretary,
e “G . E. 1_] - Cilul‘lch .

CBRCM/2C.



244544 /46/F .1, 20th November, 8.

To
- S ..‘. . - I
RB'Q’_{:.. ._ﬁ _ llaka, . !
Nefete Beov d .'zsirté‘a 'f’;uérters. ?ia_-ia}ii Tisgke
regsiution dated 19,1146,
Sear "ir, '

it is desirable that lLev. .Vinz 8%ould shi 't his

. QU L u,:pw?ﬁpa Pooms of the Hoepilel or aa Lha

cmms-mz
ingonvenient,

Y ¥ . . a

4t mppesre um‘u:e “ireck femlly feels

~.  THe President, tie Treaswer and myteif once went

Lo rev.b.kinz and pointed outl Yo him somé roomé of the
Hospaitile Jhe Presicent aleo has written & ievier to

me lo the eliect Lhat Rev P,0nz ahould shift his “uartars
Lo the Hospital. I have also suppliied & copy of.it teo
TevVeE . Jilnz and the Chaiymen, :

©eueh being the c2se, I do not understsnd how the
Fresident will bird Nimself regsrding the houslag of the
‘eveblrinz, Desides, the Wiyh School Tompound 1s sglely
measnt for tae High Schiool slaffe over wiich the rriésident .

‘or wne U,C, Goee not interfeve,

Ap fir so e ualclrs,tand it is the 2,0, who 18
to provide quirters for the pastors 2ad rnot the llaks for

the Ilska h&s no voice over tire bulldinge &nd the Léuses.

Eenge Lne resolutlion of the [laks lé uanlsznsiie.
Further Tlev,® Minz is requested te vacate the qurrter
which he now occupies and shift his cusrters to the
Hospitzl, 1t should be Yborne ip mind that it 1s purely =

‘Lemporsry srrangement,
» e

P ¥ 0O,






Extract from the letter dated 11th November, 1946 of the
President J.Lakras sent from Tezpur, Assem,

L

% I have two particular things :.

i, ©Plesse direct the Ranchi Ilaka Chairman to issue
instpuctions to each head of the families of Siromtole and other
affected tolas that they should not &llow their family members
to 8ttend Lalldin's meetings. This must be done in writing at
once.

2, Plecse get the Mmsxpk Hospitzl whitewaBBed for Bigal
Babuy and let the Eed Bungalow be vecated :nd whitewsshed and
floors repaired for the Strocks before they go beck to Ranchi
gn the 25th November, I proceed to Negpur on the 24th =8 you
now. :

e -y . - - — - - - —

S5d. J .Lakra,"

T s

Memo No. 2404-05/46/F-1, Dated, the 18th November, 1946,

Extract copy of the letter doted 11,11,1946 from the
President J,.,.8kra,0,B,L.Church is forwsrded to the Hev,UB.Kujur,
Chairman CG.E,L.Church Renchi and the Eev, C.E.Minz for informa.
tion,guidance and complisnce, The Rev,B.Minz is hereby
informed thet the Hospital has alresdy been whitewhashed.

’ L 5 Neverrs

X Secretary,
G+ B. L+ Church,

CEBCI/3C s
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From
The Kuratorium of Gossner's Mission,
Berlin - Friedenan

To
The Lutheran Federation.,

Berlin . Friedenan,
22nd Spetember 1946,

Deir Brethren,

¥e know only little of 21l that happened during thd war in
Indiz and particuinrly in the Gossner Church in Chots Nagpur,
Ve &re now only beginning to understand the situation, It
means much to us and we thenk God for it that our Representative,

- Director Stosch, has been allowed to return to Ranchi as a

friend and adviser to Gossner's Church, W¥e know you the
leaders of the Luthersn Pederation

o
¥



29th Octl., / ;f 6.

To
The Rev,U.E.Kyjur,
Ilaka Chairman, Ranchi.

Dear Rev.U.B.Kyjur,

Inspite of the resolution of the C.C, it appears
that Mr.Laldin's meetings are still continuing as usual,
Therefore your attention is drawn to this fct and you
are requested to take immediate steps to stop our
people attending his meetings and tﬁat no facility is
given by our people for Mr,Laldin's propaganda,

It is understood that you read out our resolution
from the pulpit on Sunday last. But this is not
enough, the local Mandli panch must meet together and
take definite steps to stop from each mahala our
members from attending his meetings. Mr,.Tiru's
co-operation should be sought in this respect.

Yours sincerely,

%" 3:/%/2/ i
Secrat4ry,
G. E, L. Churche.

CBBCM/ZC.



The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
Mission Estd. 1845—Autonomous 1919,
Registered under Socicties Registration Act XXI of 1860 on July 30, 1921.

Officers and members of the Executive. Other members of the Church Council

1. President:Rev. J. Lakrea, s A, 5D, 5. M. 6. Rev.B.Minz, 8, 4., L. Ti. 10, Prof : P. C. Horo, M. 4.
2. Seeretary : Mr. C. H. Herenz. 7. Rev.8. Kula. 11. Mr. P. 8. Vengra, B. A.
3. Treasurer : Mr. Z. Horo. 8. Rev. S. Bage. 12. Mr. N. qu.

4, Mr. J. Barla, M. A, B.D., Dip-in-Ed. 9, Rev. L. Topno. 13. Mr. D. Tirkey.

5. Rev. U. E, Kujur.

/ j,,u.e

G, E. L. COMPOUND RANCHIL.

No2190/46/F-1, Dated, the..BRWD. . Qskahen,..194 6,

............

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the Rev,
U.E.Kujur,Cheirman Ranchi Ilaka for information,guidance .

and compliance,

Secretary,
G' EBs Lo Chu;'Ch.

Extract from the minutes of the C,.C.kxecutive
Commitiee heid on the 25th October, 1946.

Item No, 19,

-~ "™ Mr.,paldin s« The Lutheran Church gives all due
respect to all the lovers of the Bible, the Word of God -
and as such, the C,C, offers due respect to Mr,L2ldin
who is conducting a Bible class at Siromtoli in the -
premises of Mr.Christanand Tiru, The Lutheran Church
also encourages Bible reading and study throughout her
gelg angugsisucgighe C.C. has no e objection to our

ople s ng le under teacher w
teaches the Word of God. i e

But it has been brought to the notice of the C,.C.
that lir.Laldin inspite of all his zeal for the Bible and
the Word of God, he is influencing certain teachinge into
the mind of our youth which are likely to undermine the
Lutheran faith which has been impregnable fortress
against heresies-in all times, Mr.,Laldin rejects Child
Baptism which is directly cutting at the root of our
faith, he also makes light of the two Sacraments which
ére the means of /grameeaccording to Lutheran faith,
Further he wants’ to break down denomination, thus
indirectly attacking the estabiished Churches in general,
This amounts to destroying the fruits of the labours of
deévoted missionaries and pastors of the past and bringing

P. T. _0.



bringing the people to & state of uncertainty and
spiritual despair,

In view of the above facte, it is resnlved that
Laldin's meetings should not be "attended by the - -
members of the €.EZ,L.Church and therefore all the
Ilakas are directed to warn our people not to attend
Hr.L8ldéin's meetings nor to give facilities for

conducting his propaganda among our people.

sd, J.Lakra, 84,  C,H,Herenz,
25410 446, - Secretary, £5,10.,46."

CBECM/3C. ’






AL -
GOSSNER EVANGELICAI: LUTHERAN CHURCH.

RANCHI MANDLL { \
. Chairman : Rev. U, E. Kujur. RANCHI,
Hony: Secretary : Pt. C. M. Tiga. -
Hony: Treasurer : Babu A. Lakea. ks f ‘2 - & (_{ ,
N ]




G R EVMWRELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH.

S\YRANCHI ILAKA. < \
. Chairman : Rev. U. E. Kujur. RANCHI,
Hony: Secvetary » Ptr. € M. Tiga.
Hony: Treasurer + Babu A, Lakra. gﬁg 92/ %‘ oty
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This is to certify that according to the Death
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Yarrled, e
Gotr «7. otoz/.oo m&“r&é‘) seoveaddf Village i%.oo. .'l“'.b‘

QQOQ(W.-.-W caste dled at the agn of about .o'?oétto?ﬁar‘i by
..C&egxtlouconCZAo.co ‘Bmd h]xried 0!145/ .43“ in. the

9try at ..'?@2":9.4‘....137 e, ...........{“Mu.....oﬁ
Lk CRepch Bakuw Lane Ramole.

2 .& Ko, oy
~Nob. 1. 5’?{""1?{‘1 T Signature of 40
: as e @ the Pastor Inchfrge,
Lol M. n M Go Belie Chreh, Rnnehi.. -

No. Inet. 58891 £/~



£\
No. O?ZQZ /2% RAN/DSSAB/1940.

D.5.5.5 &.BOARD, RANCHI,
Deted, the 28rd_gept., 1940,

“Tglef L

The Missi onaryTin-Charge,

L N & GoB.4,llission, Renchi. _
el o Subs= Varification -’Deat-h. PRIORIT‘:-

g It is reported that lirs, Bimola Mineds wife of the late
No.Ind/98891 E/F Johan lMinch died at Hindpiri, P.0. & P.S.& Dist.
Ranchi in about October,1944 and the burriel was conductes by the
Gef.Lission authorities,

(a) in order to gljegarn pension forms for tne orlphan cnildren
of the deceased soldier and his wife,it will be much appreciated
if you will kindly furnish this Board with & copy of the Death
Certificate at a very early date,

(b) Could you also very kindly throw light on the point as to
who is now the zuardian oI the chilaren of the a/n decessed paren Se

lThe children-are said to be in your lission li,E.School at
Kinkel, |

DISTRICT SAI SOLOTERS! ,& ATREENS',
BOARD ; RANCHI
( Ao M. GHIFJ:‘ITHU )
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1006 746/F-1, 16th May, 6.
23y

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev,U,&.Kujur,Chairman Ranchi Ilaks for information,

guidance and compliznce,
/g.#%
P -

G. E. L. CI‘IU,I‘Ch.

Lxtract from the minutes of the full C.C.meeting
held on the 1ith May, 1946.

Item No. 39,

" Lequest of Dami Procharak 3. Fead letter
dated 2,2.,46 from Pracharsk Jusaph Tuti, further the .
Chureh Supervisor reported that the smail congregation
at Dami is doing good work a=dding new converts every
year an. this is the only consregation near Pundu.
Which is doingthe Gospel work, but the Crtechist of
Lthe Congregstion is paid very poorly by the Ranchi
Ilaka, Tesolved thet the Daemi Congregation be given
more encour-gement For Cospel work 2nd it be reccommen-
ded to the Ranchi Ijzka that they should pay the
Catechict I's. 8/- p.m, more than what he is receiving
IOV o :

Sd. J sLakra, 84, C.HJerenz,
15454406, Secretory.
T 11,5.,46,"%

CBECM '2C,



S~ 6u9 ==
——— Ne o —
u.h;) P ‘/ Z(’f//- 0 ‘)"]}/‘" 6
006/46/F-1, 14th May, 6.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Revl,U.E.Kujur,Ch=irmsn Ranchi Ijaka f?r/i ormation,
guidsnce and complicnce,

J/f‘u\

President
8. By Lo Ch ch.

Extract from the minutes of the full C.C.meeting

held on the 10th May, 1946,
' I%em No. 29.

" pathlkudwa trouble :~ Read and considered the
petition dated 24,2.,46 of Pathalkudwa
concerining centralizstion of income and resolved that
every pracharakpen and every psrish must cen:ralise
the income to the Il:zka incluging Pathelkudwa,

(b) Res lved that the Il=ka to meet all
neceasary expenditure of each pracharskpsan as far as
practicsable, ;

(c) Resolved that no part of income of &ny
Prachsrakpan or Parish should be retained by them
but the entire #mount collected be centralised in the
Ilake, and the Tlaka to determine the expenditure to
be made within the jurisdiction of the Iiaks,

L

Sd. J.Lakra, Sd., C.,H,Herenz,
11,5.46, Secretcny.
10.5.46."

CBECM/2C.

»
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Toy
1he Deputy Commissioner,

R&nchi ™

Through,
The Church Counci,

Gossner Gvangelical Lutheran Church,
Chotanagpur and Assam. S

Dated Ranchi, the 29th June, 1942,

oir,

with due respect and humble submission we Lhe undersigned
beg to“place the following facts for your favourable consider=tion
anﬂ~ordar; .

i« That the-Gossner Hvangeiical Lutheran Church in Chota
Nagpur and Assam is a very big organisation of one anfi a half lacs
of baptized Lutheran Clristlans end has very close relations with
" the United Lutheran Church in America and other Lutheran Churches
all over the world. The Gossner fvangelical Lutheran Church is
Autonomous but greatly depends upon the United Lutheran Church in
America for the d@fikit in its Annual Budget. |

2. That théhﬁossnar svangelieal butheran Church at Ranchi has
a Cemetery in the Gossner #vangelical Lutheran Church Compound,
corsecrated for the purpose, This has direct concern with nearly
fived thousand loeal Lutheran Christisns at Hanechi, which number is
daily increasing because of blrth and migretvicn.

. that the Military Chaplain is burying the dead body of
the =01diMee inside the Lubheran graveyard already sanctioned by
the Rocal unicipality and conascrated and this has wounded the
foelings of the Lutheran publiec at Ranchi and out side Ranchi.

4. That this Church is the oldest Church in Chota Nagpur
andi has helped the Govermment on many oceasions in the administra-
tion among the Adibasis of Chota Harpur. This Church has remained

loyal to the British Government till the present day.



5. That inspite of all the inconvenlences and troubles zxisin
arising there from, this Church has allowed almost the whole of its
compound at Ranchi for the ¥Military and the christiani members of
this Church, men, women and children:are working day and night like
other ~divasis to give every convenience to the military.

6. Thpt the Church has sacrificed much for the 'ilitary
and ig re=dy te sacrifice more if necessary éxcept the graveyard
which when asuddenly requisitionad has wounded the feelings and faith
of all the members of the Church and perhaps will give the same
effect in the minds of those lutherans all over India and abroads

Under the above circumstasinces we most earnestly pray that this
grayeyard)which has been requisi tioned bhe re%i%aaed at, once for which

act of kindnees we shall as In duty bound ever remain thankfule

>

wWe have the honour to be,
3ir,

Your most obedient servants,

¥

~ e : -
Secretary. Chairmaiie
Tanchi Biocese
Gosener Kvengelical Lutheran Church,
Chotenagpur and Assane



TA

1934/45/F=-1. i9th Oct., S.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev,U.E.Kujur for informstion, guidance and compliance.

(ﬁlvw' Secretary,
Gc Eo L Church;

The extract from the minutes of the full C.C,
meetings held from 10«13 October, 1945 at Burju.

Item NO; 7o

" Provident fund for Catechists 3- Considered
the minutes deted 10.9.45 item 4 of the Ranchi Ilaka
concerning the award of Provident fund to the Catechists
and resolved that untill the Vshassbha approves the
rules for the szme for the Pracharak the C,C, is unable
to sanction any Provident fund for any Il=ka,

-~

Sde J.kakra. Sd. C.H.Herenz.
18.10,45, Secretary.
11.10.45."
CBBCH/2C.



e
Q: 4 A ¥ /

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTi%A\l CHURCH.
RANCHI ILAKA.

Chairman : Rev. U. E. Kujor. NP 7) RANCHI,
Hony: Seeretary = Pr. C. M. Tiga, ="'
Yo
722 Je e f'en.? ’?Q":A Ll /gﬂ.ﬂaﬁl‘
Y hetea ansy action > : .

— D o QD
! - = — ) ¢ <G - - 5 il
;:7- A/aac/f-' .Arow Als 204 :«,wé L? e /SGwch Jieks

=
Lor e et Sl on 22 "2 SefT /g e
1.‘9(‘9‘.7)'\ /’WD., 8.

e -~ > e \ : i .. ~ :
Zr A @ GEUY '”Tﬁ' C. B Mg 357 7 I
&7 WIBT (3071 ) € ¢, Sectsy ot 1537 a5 474/
To 28X 1944 AT G 7% 5 R 2 7o o
Gy B AR TP 9p) e
Bamr ax 15047 o7aT

% A N~

Yo — TR BT €73, £ ce. A mA 5k
7 B G A TE F 487w THT H
AT GTEART 90) o B B 5

fo
_ | e =
/W



35 (4

BOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CI—IUP\CH.
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Chatrman : Reve U, E. Kujur. N 7g RANCHI,
© Hony: Ssevetary : Pio C. M. Tiga.

Hony: Trevsurar : Babu A, Lakra. gﬁz _?& M,l?i%_

-

T |

o &2 |

3 MTLZ?(({ b eh W /\2..4-’

o~ WB&? 4&2-‘;071/’

Y, — . ) / -

L abyact /zm WS imete™ I e

| <o cher J (e Ma P AW ,{Z&&(,m\ Al
2and fe/f)@’, qul,

Yem ~o,

chizh 7 ohwind 3 A @ 1t e ekl 7 saRT
7 Gt Goo) 6T ek 1A G & Yoo ) ey s

121 = ﬁ?h ,Q’?‘/.?W’haf f@cﬁﬁfa.»? /S—DZ:WL ;:,2 ;ﬁ‘z’“?g’“ﬁd
at AG¥ an 2093‘9313? A AR |6 durrs T
et e Rt apt W 38w T 1 AT
A %’F"H'FAT wr Z;y TG ;";?"fm /W ‘?,}ﬁtwaﬂmm
A 2 i 51 Brear w2

-




o’

& o E

e f.ewhm% > . -,
/34'34«;-{ f}—PZ‘l"""‘?M f?ed/' it fc*?—»-’ ,.
vl . s tea Chairrnan /%,'-2;,,4 Do
6. 320 /4 [ om il

9 ’ _—
- I tloa G 22 L",--_}"’{W ¥y
Vear, Jey g

Cdogol L el et S
Frr %MJ’B"’J%M%-MW. 3
104y, eAdrened &g 07 L, phond Laimeit W?MZWA_ No3p;
clateel 205" %;.71:\' !&703/—74:; foi -M:'mﬂ-fvz:g;' | Cam chs {mfoﬁ

o s . Agrialil Pl
hswive Fprt S, jlon ,”W Vo) St W 4 m&fé‘«&/:&
ke
/ w4 /m=20 / 3 ; " -

YD’/;L/Z& M-"Ma?/k’é‘, T heoi il o Cake possaliven ‘Pg;&m
Q@ IKoumke byl Oy nice ol ppai Roree P ;*”’4"’ _
j’rﬂma’r;'ffdy 1@’737&»4( 45 q /é?d 0‘{-"50:%«!14/./'- _ uiA_
Iomne  Slhoatl Ao tadcs, polae asivn ot—hec, oy anie Somelrv
7( om U PHGAE be Shpden . Jp Are ﬁmdé‘m‘-{ m 20 5719y, A 2

/ &/;J.'p' %Mﬂ WM‘ R d"f?“'""'“’c“ P /O_p,,‘/‘(._ /b--/;h"

}M%‘L‘M.Bﬁ-fyﬂa oty /e AQAMWM

gl s (GE s o m-;fp%f? K. chinch (Udfmipfor Ak
,ﬂs am oAbl [C‘A.,_,S,g liz oy ?,m- WAE’; Wd
Tt 2o 0 Acklep VL g Posa o) akfoRrsy oo 1) DR
T “’"AZ"&: wma Ay g AR ukan ool -
A DT Chrndl (quneif . §am. m-;.,zi‘wé’m,fd.f&?f P,
7P a—ﬁom,_efuvfl—w&y%@?w’/w@ Hal’ Heeel

9 C 4~|52- MQ{H’OI-M’A M"! - j%—g-v.;( ; }kww
Dlpten o oS ™ Lt Prnthinsn® . 70 sl ek

WK Mk vy iosfommte do ok 05 Seensbarg ) f7 ] doam ol
' R e PR )0,



W 7"14,:46%-

[ove ey Yot
50'/\69 Al /g-rg,wg Q%majm e

/24«%4;, (Xﬂ@maﬁwéﬁm

/?a..az, ,9“ /Q% e /é/?@?%/yc,q |

Drens L
X&’?Z P ~Noa oletedd (3.9-/944.

/&“MW-M/%%!W'}’W/‘— .9-/'/‘-’?“7
%&ﬂm,{ Syl -’Q‘fﬂ

ﬁL-Sm nawu 4 qéawa#.mx /ﬁfw A e ,g/q@w«fa /-iPW_ff—f /%14:\'/}
4‘w4s, zfi.m«-c G Aaz %m«, r&aw A cz»w Covnid.

o Zﬂﬂ‘.q,of nnemate an Comeried f O
'J’Iﬂ‘:ihf/::/ﬂ- dag ./ w(mrdmw&' E% Cown~*) dinsef,

'?
74,.“/1— LMWW tmw-co‘»v("/wwn-ﬁ i
&qum P ﬂ{dw»a/t s dhoihd a;, € ara Arbent

‘Mm.m.r qm.oJM e el .5- /jl(: [ju«hl«( CWM&,_
Mmmends , Az %OJ{U/M Cirmee

Ond Nz W o}/{u /W ﬁ‘jﬁ ‘:é:’:!&#an JQ/Z}TM
Aesiole, fsa Gm )"& LoAivi AntX , Mz Seent Am%?ﬁ’nm

Fo nefe Ay /’5““7""““" . -7, i @md?r/&j’ ef

» Sl e









£ g
-
;
;{
24
i%—“z‘
;
EI;}%(
:?;
X
PR AR
’};

a
i3
o
.._1]
=3
i
&
2

.;
‘ 1-%-‘-{
-i;:i%
A} ﬁ;—
i
j—:—ggiii—
\ :j;%;
?
';:
f‘;;
5
j:—‘fi;
i §




ARUTR PN Ay AL TR ATH S ] 10T
¥ -m caah ¥ @A W)%Gxn—a\@%\r |
Ty RO o< I WAt SRy ¥ g A
AT g AT R acEE I SN\ e
R STATE R BT AL AT
Aromvetts aar OTOTAT AT AT ARy A«R?}}ql%;

%gmmm £ Frpaxar %




. o E". 3
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN cg}ﬁl‘cﬁ {/ ‘

RANCHI MANDLI ‘%% 3

Chairman : Rev. U. E. Kujur. RANCHI,
© Heny: Secretary : Pt. C. M. Tiga.
Hony: Treasurer : Babu A, Lakra.

The 6 fune (@45 .

‘76; the @M_e//fﬁby,

: (r. & ‘ff f;/;w'zc'iv
A . “Iew(?/f’/-—-"—
- /?m‘bhﬁﬂfﬁ"”/ 4;,(,,««4(,6& fw)
=t i . = S Md
e j,.,//(c e c.-mwtpw/ b |
Ao bt 4
u"'l H,MW‘C-{CL TZO_’ @ﬂ{‘-““’g( Vs

: U-E K

»

&yt
*_ 5
N 2



W“” No-27,

¥ OFFICE OF THE DISSENTERS'COWNCIL OR$ THE G.E3L,CHURCH IN
CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM,
From:= .
The Secretery.s G ld-L Churoh ®
D, C. 0ffice ;Renchi, Ren ch

The :lzth July 1945,
The undermentioned document is forwarded to the C,C.Secretary end

President G.E.L.Church Ranchi ,JFresident end Secretery Lutheren Federation
Drs I Cannadsy oPr, ReB. Manicem for neceéssary action.

LY

- Yours Sinceyely
&fm 8 '
Dissenters?Cowmeil,
Extract from the minutes of the DissentersfCouncil Executive Committee:
held on the 6tk July 1945,

Item IV«(8 Church Representation:- Resolved that the representatives
aprointed by the present C.C. to represent the Church on the Federation
and other Christian Bodies i n India be considered as those of Munda Party’
end therefore incompetent to represent the whole Church.Representatives
from the Minority Party should &l so be inviteds

A

lﬁ.nz. -
Sd/" UeE.Kujuro' gec
President , Mino rity :Party ’
Minority Party.

Cho tansgpur & Assam,
Chotenegpur s Assan, :



Ho-2 T |
Office of the DissenteFsT Council of the GeEsL.Churgh in
Chotenagpur And Assem,

‘ V&” ”
W wY G. %L, Church

Renchi,
. The 7th. July, 1945

q The President , Bethesda School Msnaging Qommittes,
GeEeLoChurch in Chotansgpur snd Assam,REnchi,

Dear Sir,

I beg to forwdrd to you the following resolution of the
Executive Commlttee of the Dissenters' Couneil passed at & meeting
held on 6,7.1945 for your necessery sstion,

Yours Sincerely,
= 5
.

=
ecretary,

Dissenters' Council
( The Mincrity Party of
thie GeB.L.Church :‘l

. -

" Bethesda School s~ It is observed that the present Church Coung
¢ll 1s foreing Miss Sokey to hand over the Secretervshop of the
Bethesda Girls' School to ¥rs., PFarle, The Minority Perty objeots
to ¥rs. Barla's helng Secretary of the Bethesds School for the
foliowing refsonssg-

1. Mrs, Barla 1s 2 marriecd women., With the responeibilites of
her ghildren skaxksmokxexpru¥mi one cernot expect from, her
effiecient weri for the achool smmd the hoshel,

2. She 18 the Headmistress of & shaekx school dr the first
time. Beiny a new hend 1t is unedvissble %o put unon her the burden
of Secrebaryship without seeing her shilities end exverience.

5« Sho is & non-Luthersn and therefore she cannot he entrusted
with the mkamgexa® full cherge of the sehool which s an imporent
institution of the Luthersn Churesh,

lis It appears that Mr. end Mrs, Bearle ere holhz %o be given
monopoly of the two m oet Impotent inetifution of the Church when

there are several others:whose services the Church sen most nrofi-
tably enjoy endthey are also eager to serve the institutions of
the Church. g

5« The Inspecress of Schools has also written to the officars
of the Church not %o make lirs. Barle Secretery of the school,

6. The Managing Comrittee of the Bethesde School has asi-ed litss
Sokey to continue as Secrotary t1l) further decision vhééh has been
accepted also by the Chureh Couneil.

7« There are several qualified end exnerienced memhers of the
Church whd cen be the Secratary of the School mmd whose co-operatidny
in the mensgement of thiés school which is the most Imncrtant aschool
&8s far as femile education ie concerned,is most urgent,

The Executive Committee of the Dhesenters' Council there-
fore strongly expresses that Mrs, Berls shouldmdk not be méde the
Secretary of the achool == R -

Resolved that this resclution & sert %c the President of the
Bethesda School Menaging Gqﬁ%;x$»s for necessary sction ard coples
to Sceretary Church Coungil The Lutheran Federstion for in®ormation."

. S e e e b e,



| in:f/;g\\h; _ No-26,

| OFFICE OF THE DISSENTERS' COUNCIL OF THE
i GeEs.L.CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & &SSAM,
GeE.L.Church
Ranchi..
) \ The 11th July 1945,
To,
The Secretéry ,
GeE.L.Church Council Lhungh-Cemncil-
in Chotanagpur & Assam,
De&r Sir, -
I beg to forward to you the following resolutioniof the
Executive Com mittee of the Dissenters! Council passed at 2 meeting
held on 6-7-19);5.
Yours Sincerely,

[l
Secretary,
Disgenters' Council
( The Minority Party of

' the GeEB.L.Church,)
Item No.Ve(®) Miss K.C.Sokey'Letter,Dated 6-7-1925:—

- Refd letter of Miss K.C.Sokey,dated the 6th July 19/5.
Resolved that the action of the present Church Gouncil in -~
withholding her salary is without re2son. The refison given to Miss &3
Sokey 1s not 2 re@son for which salary for four months should -be
withheld.,It 1s cruelty to meke an employee starve for so” meny lMonths,
without sufficient re2son.

Dissenters!'Council requests theC.C.to pay her 211 her out-
standing s@laries end to give her full status in the Churchwithout
further dely,a2s declded by the Mshasabha and the previous Church
counc.ilo

r

Copy tog=

1,Reved JLakra, Preatdent, G, B2 Church. &
2-,]31’- I-Gﬁnn&day,(mntur. S
3,K133 KeCoB0KaT
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OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE G4E.L.CHURCH IN CHOTANACPUR & ASSAM,
Memo No. f23ﬁ9'77/h’570: / Dated R&nﬁhi' the 17th JUII. 1948,

The undermentioned document is forwsrded to the foveUsBeKujur
and the Treasurer GsE.L:“hurch for information and guldance.

Ge Eo Ly Church.
ixtract from the minutes of the C.C.Exeeutive Yommittee held
on the 13th July,1945 at 3 p.m.

Item No. (16)

" Kanke Property t= Acecording to the resolution of the full
Ceby dated 19-10-1044 item 33(b), the treasurer is directed to hand
over the sum of Re, 500/« to the ’ Ranohi Ilaka granted by the Boawd
of Janagement.

Ed/ e Jeakra, 54/ - C.H Herengz, A
13«T=45, Secret.aq,
' 13=T7=40,4 =

CBECIW/5C, -



OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE G.E.L.CHURCH IN CHOTANACPUR & ASSAM,
Memo No. /2:?F/¢’97/;i £ Dated Ranchi, the 17th July, 1945,
The undermentioned document is fowarded to the ReV.U.Eézgigr

for information,guidance and compliance,
Ge Bes Lo Churci;. ‘_%

Extrect from the minutes of the C,C.Executive Commitiee held on

the 3rd July, 1945 al 8 a.m.
Item No, (18&

" Luther Ekka Khokhomba 3= ead application dated 5-6-45 of
Luther iskka forwarded by ReveUsE.Kujur Ranchi Ilaka Chairman.
Resolved that Luther Ekka should advertise his matter in the
Gharbandhu for three consecutive months with a payment of Rs. 5/«
as fee for the same,

Sd/- J.lakra,. Sd/= C,H,Herenz, >
47«45, 3=7=45,"
CBECM/2C. it



" 478/45/F-1. 13y 20th March, /94 5.

29 .
!&r. C‘r{'Tiga' S
Secy.Ranchi Mandli Panch.
Ranchie.
Mahashay.,

Ap ki chithi No. 7 tarikh 1S-3<45 ke jabab men main yahi
likhta hun ki Secretary ho ke apni mandli ke aise bare ghinit
_pap ko nahin jante hain yah bahut bhari dukh ki bat hai aur jab -

ki 16-€§f5 ko pukar karte huwe Rev.U,E.Kujuyr ne phul chori karne

ki bat Mo bhi girja men kahaﬁu«wg’ﬂ [C:,«lﬂ : :

Ranchi Mandli Panch kisi ke pas uttardayl ho is se koi
matlab nahin aur agar ap ispep ko nahin jante hain to apne
Chairman se aur apni lMandlil’ se janch kar ke jan lijive aur is
pap ko ystha saktl susamay men rokiye jaisa main ne ap ko
14-3-45 ko likn? hai, 6 , '

ko »

Matwalpan,s«s gpne/priyon ke kabron ko chori kiye huwe
phulon aur malaon se Em singsr karne ki apeksha binz singar-
kiye huwe hi chhor dena uttam hai.

Ap ka bishwast, .
. Hony. Setretary,

Ge E. L, Church.
CBBCH/2C. _
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424/45/7-1. 14th March, [44 5.
To & :
The Parish Chairman, Ranchi

and
The Secretary,Ranchi Mandli Panch.

Mahashaygan,

Punruthan Pard ke pahile phulon amr Jjiwan adi gachhon ke
daliyon ko chori karna Ranchi men sarbsadharan hai, Bahutere
log phulon aur jiwan adi ke daliyon ko chiri k=r ke apne priyon ke
kabaron ko singsr karte hain, kitne to dusre logon ke kabaron ke
phulon aur malaon ko chori kar ke agm ri{on ke kabaron ko singar
karte hain aur aise ashuddh man se Punruthan Pardb ko mante
hain. Ji-uthe huwe Sarbantaryami Prabhu ko Cross ke kilecng ke
chot aur bairiyon ki ninda se adhik dukh hota hai.

Ranchi ke Psdri aur Panch ne aise bhari pap ko rokne ke liye
abhi tak kuchh bhi psrishram nahin kiye hain,

Ap donon se arji hai ki kam se kam do bar Ranchi aur Pathal-

khudwa girja men pukar kariye aur ap ap log apne Panchon ki
8ahayta se is g.ag ko -dur rne ke live pura parishpam kijiye.
Matwalpan bhi

ut bhari pa us ko bhi rekiye, Jjisten is
mandli ko bhi Prabhu ka o 1 08 uaia Ji-uthna Parb men mile,

Ap logen ka bishwast,

T

Hony. Secretary,
Ge Bs L, Cburch.
CBECM/3C,.



402/45/F-1., ; 7th March, |gu4-5.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the Rev,U,.E.
Kujur,Chairman Ranchi Ilaka fop information and guidance,

Hony. S;cre;ary
) 5 Church.

Extract from the minutes of the C.C.Eiecutive Committee sheld
on the 8th December, 1944,

Item No. 25,

”~

" Any other competent matter s
Service attendance in the Christ Church, Ranchi :=-

It is regretfully noticed that in the Sunday morning and
evening services and in the Rajbridhi service the a'tendance is
deplorably poor in the Christ hurch, Ranchi.

Kesolved that the attention of the Eanchi P=stors and the
Panches be drawn to find out Ways snd means to improve the
atteridance in the Sunday services and ajbridhi services in the

Christ Church, Ranchi,

- 54/ TheSurin.
Hony. Secret-ry,"

CBBRCM/2C, .



No. Hol/ub[F-1.

OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE GeE.L.CHURCH IN CHOTAITAGPUR
AND ASSAM,

From :=- !
The.Surin EB"_II'Q’B.A.,B.LI
Hony. Secretary :
Ge ‘UL.ChUI'Ch’ f'ianchi-

To
The Rev. U. E. Kujur,
Parish and Ilaka Chairman, Ranchi.

Dated Ranchi, the 7th March,1945. .
Dear Reve.U.E .Kllj ur,

Please let me know what action you have been taken regarding
the filing of objection for the withdrawal of the requisition
order of the G.E.,L.Church Cemetry ground, Ranchi.

Yours sinc rely,
Thefh i

Hony. Secretary
G.nﬂn I-l. Chu‘Ch:

BBBCM/2C., - 5,

i
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From
The Hony.Sncrptpry
Go .LoChﬂrCh, Raﬂdli.

To
The Fev.U«EesKujur,
GelbeLeChurch, Ranchi,

D=ted Ranchi, the 5th March, 1945.

ReveUs E.Kujur,

Main ap ko darkkhast ke waste petition sur
kagaj bhejta hun. Kripayva shighra sahian jama
kar ke.mere pas bhej dijilye jaisa hamon ne aj
batchit kiya tha.

Ap ka bishwsat,

- AL

any.secretaxw3
Geii,L.e Churche.



£udat Hepert ol the Puncai Headil Pench.

Introductory - i
A Pl i 5. e : :
Cﬁﬁirﬁan ;9 LT I B R e P RL."v- -TU.T:':.-:! KI}JU.I'.
Secretﬁ‘r}[ R R T T --o‘i" }x{r. L‘a .E,: Tlga 3 :

TI‘G.*S[II‘-GI‘ ,oo-oo..t--..?_.p MI‘..L. ﬁless 2
yesr 1941 and 1942 upto Sentember 1942.

3d3%,
'8 of Haneni Yardli Vanch, The scucunts of the Kandli

Panch have not deen‘sudited for vesrs. GYesides the cash Book
- 0o list of R gister™® were suhmitied to ha exemined in audit.
Henee the accounts adoptedxxm are as Fer ta entry sutmitted.

gexied'ﬁuditgi.

Finsnce,

-

- : e i i i, - . ’ X : - ~
u@Btrict of keceipts =rd visburssmsnt as par Cesh Kook

. #
Particulars, 1941 1u4s
Reeeipts ‘ | ;;gl -€- 3 1485 'Si- 8
Total | W SEpvipdy  § 1485 =0 B
Disb:ur_jsem?nt o 1226 -12-1 ° 562 =157
: Clsoing Belence 7 ‘““;Eé;f:ig:g : i 863.- i=1

The follo: ing comments offered on the stove ancounts:-- ‘
Tha follomlng 1tems are also ineclgded in ths expenlditure henis:

a) Jffice _ | Bt =11~ 9 a7 g~ 3
®) Lonthly meeting 62 = 1= 9 nil

£) Bishwusi Bars : 16~ 1= ( 7=12= 6
d) L,P. vehool & 5/- 60 - 0= ( nil

&) Lissionery work 3 - 0-C 15 =C- )

{f) Clericel works & 5/- nil 45 =(= 0
: Totsl £39 ~10-6_ . 106 =2+ ¢

. It appears frorm th: Cash hbook the* cu! of thz reseirts
of is.2261~6- end is. 1425-0-5,, 15, 122€-12-1 end B8.562-15-7 heve
been spent in peyment of ray ci the menizls spnd miscellenecus
expenditure respectively, Thus there are bolence of fis, 1034-10-2
=%, and s sum of AL&€3-1-1 which is #5 be centroliged 5 +he
Ranchi Elske Pund. Fropr the Cash Book it is found thet --
- Bs.1034/10/2 i- the balonce afor disburserent, Cut >f t is -
sum of 1s5.369/2/€ is shown to by centraliscd to the Eleks Fund,
but ther is nc recora by which it ocn be ¢ _certeined whether

F

1t is sctuclly btcing centrsliscd or not., It is sl.o got ole v

. whether it is only fthe vdper trensections, The remsning sur

of E.669/7/8 is not shown in “he Cash Eock a» o hag. been zen-
tralised *5 the Elsks Fund »e there is no doeumentery egidence
to show cf itz centr:lis=tion, Likewise in the yerr 1942 » sun
of 13,562/15/7 hes been dpent for paymznt of menisls! ray snd
miscellsneous expznditure ou* of ths inoome of 75, 1425/0/9 thus



Ll

thus there is g balsnce of ,863/1/1 out of wrish the Ussh Book “Bhows
they e sum of kab25/7/6 hos beeﬁzaéntralised!%o‘fha*ElHka Pind tut -~
there is elgo no rocord Wy-which it cen be. escertoined of its sentra-
lisetion. The balancy of* ks 337 9%3 13 not.shown in the Cash Bock as
centrelised to the Eleks Fund, . Furhbcr frod 2 dispessionste reading
of the Cesh Fook it is cwident fin point of feet,. tha* *ke Cash Rook
ha="not been closed -nd balanced every month Snﬁﬁﬁﬁatfthé closing ~--
‘balonce haz not been brought forw:rd %o nex*~mon’h‘s accounty which
should hsve been done. Lein an veriiiceticn from. the Elsks Dench
. Cgsh Book it ‘is' foprd thet the money cenirsiised to #hs, fund are rot
shown month by month. It is slso feund that in the Blake Lanch Bash
Book all tha expenditture cf ‘the Renchi Mandli Panch Puni shewr instesd
of ‘he sctual smount sentralised o *he fund, whizh L1 4hink is no+
corrent. L1t 1s desirshie thst the sctusl amcunt~eentralisel 1o ke
sho"n mop*h by month seper.tely. The resson for the slgve facts mey
- berexpleined. VB i : 2 ' i g

le - During dudit it is found *+h-+-+the-Cask Rock ig-used a5 Acouit-
tence -holl slso. I think the prastice followed is. not correct it is
‘desirable thet sepsrate scquittense.rell sheuld be kept fer the purpe-
" ose. ; :
Rs oIt is obseryed. that in *the tase of .payment of. pey to: the men-
“. 7iels that no bille are irewn nor eequittonce roli is kept for the pur-
pose and it is not certain if the psyment were mede actuslly tc¢ the
e B@TVENLS, . Lt 15 desirsble thet- biii-should be drown and ecquittence
ro:l be kept, ~ «In the .Cush kock it is found that all the payments =
were received by the Cafechist which is objectionsble. In all.coses
of peyments actual .peyees' recesipts should be tsken. Nc pesy should
cowboglven to eny other person withoup-eny-suthority from the sctusl »-
. drgwer. Bill should be. preprred and eigned by the Ghei-man before the
'Eyyment of pay snd efter disburs-ment s certifica‘e should be given
y the Chairmen t> 'he effect thet »ll the money heve been Jisbursed.

- Bu . . wIn the Cush Book it is found that. the. town allevence of th
"gakfor is received by the Ustechist. The procedure followed is wrong,s
he allowence must be given to the p stor snd the raceipt must be ==

K i 3 K i RO v . ’ e ! x -
g e eeRerigiobeckved phetiiin mang coses *hore 1s foivoucher in :?*
suport of ‘che peyment. "It is desirable thet in every ocase whers it °
is possitble voucher. should te obtrined. ~

grented- by the pestor himselfs -

e In the course of audit it is found thet not ¢ sipele . Pill

“bedrs the P@¥ obders .or the signeture of the Chsirman, which is objec:
; .tioneble. 1t i§.désiresble thet every Lill must besr payment orcder sn
S signature of *hé Cheirmsns : ety e

\ 6.0 . o During ‘he ponth of key 1941 s sum of 4/7/9 was; peil for
repgiring the Penkhe stand, = It 1s ot knovn 'whelher the exvenditu
hes been ssnet oned by the Poanch if so authority to he shown.

et In the month of August 1942 a sum of 7/10/6 wss peii for

reépiirs of Chaiznsn's eyels. - It 'is not known whether this is admiss-
. ible in view of tho feot thef tho pastor gets town sllowence. The
reubionitiy af weypent ney be showni . s TSt

Baliy During. the month of beemhar l942 g sug'chk,&/lﬂ/- wes
paid for réepasirs t5 ¢ pocket ‘w.ten of Church'Cheukiditr.: The scnetion
ol sxpenditure msy be showns: . 1 g S AT :

9. . Inths month of Desonber 1941 » sum of Fs.19/1%/~ was prid
» for 1900 wafers.. Sencticn for ‘he pmrpches: of th- same méy Le shown,:
L Ay During oudit it was found thot in tho ronth of ¥erch 1942
2 sum Ofik.%Z{éfgwﬁs puid for Keksr . fee P.ceipts Bock but there 1s
no en-ry of Ksabarsthen income, 1n *ho Cesh Eock. It mey be strted
if ‘he income fror the Kibersbhan i: kopt sspar: ely. if so the'seccount

book mey be shown together with “he regeipt Bocke %

;. L
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3rd March / 5
381/45/F=1. £ 44

To
The Rev.UlE.Kujur, .
Parish & Ilaka éhairman,
Ranchi.

Dear Reve.iujur,

The Deputy Commissioner Ranchi has again
requisitioned for the third time our consecrated
ground for graveyard purposes at Ranchi, I am
sending sgain my objection Xmkkex to the Deputy
Commissioner, the copy of the objection letter is
enclosed herewith. .

Plesse at once collect signstéries for evidence

that it ie consecrsted and is sacred for us. The
petition may be sent direct to the D.C., or through

me £ immediately as you had done last time. Please

do not loose time,

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours sincerely,

GRS i s A
- ' /L\{_’ﬁ&&*‘
Hony. Secretary.

: G. E. L. Church,.
CBBCM/2C.

>~



T 0 i- |
The 3ecretary,Church Council, G.h.L.Church, Ranchi.
Dated Ranchi, the 10th Oct. %944

Ref:- A 1a3ettlement' of Llie shop-house,
now requisiticned by the CC for Boys' Hostel.
LY

Sir,
Onice aghin I respectfully bhegz to take thia opportunity to submit
this appiication when the Church Council is now in October Session for
waking a'settlement' as to the shop-house,now requisitioned for the
Boys' Masztel.I have already submitted applications to t'ias effect wmany
times.The propositions for discussions stand as follows:-

(a) It is desiralle on all hands that rents of the shop bs settled

inmediately,or
(b) The Church Council can buy the shop,and the price has already
been ‘offered as Rs. 700/-;o0r
(¢) The Chunch Council should permit we to remove the whole nate-
rials of the shop from the premises of the Church Compound.
I have the honour to he,3ir, EF
Your most obedient servant

Pathalkudusa, Ranchi.
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: 2¢th Novamber 4,
2506/44,/F-1.

To
« The Rev,U,%.8ujur,
Secretary,Lutheran Boys' L.P.School
Kanchie

Dear Sir,

,With reference tc your letter (Reminder) dated
the 28~11-44 vegerding the help of Bs. 35/7/- which
has been spent for the repalr of the Lutheran LsPe
School, Hanchi, I think it be sent to the Ranchi Ilska
for payment. The cstudents studying in this school
are purely of Ranchi congregation. ]

Moreover, Ranchi Ilaka is supporiing no school
except Ranikhatanga schocl and the £aid Ilaka is able
to pay pp this Rs. 39/7/- out of its income.

hPleasé refer the matter to the Ilaks for the

same and regard your this application and. reminder
returned 1o yCue

Yours sincersly,

Tt

Hory. Séﬁrétaﬁy,
G, Es L. Church,

BRUINZ/EC,
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22nd November f?. 4,
2470~71/44/F~1. ———

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Tressurer CeCy and the Bev.U.LZ.Kujur for infommation
and guidance, s

7T A P
Hony. Secretsry,
Go j“'. Les Church,

Bxtract from the draft minutes of the full C.C,
meeting held on the 1:ih Oclober, 1544.

Iteﬁl HG. m ;‘&3.
" gmx Letters {rom the Ranchi Llaka te

(a} Dated 9«10+1944 regardinrent of Pastor's
house 1+ Hanolvea tnat ks, 10/« out of the smergencies
funa be (aid towasras the Louse rent Loy Lev.CeB..inz.

(b) 9=10«1944 regerding refund of Ree 500/« 1«
_ Head the letter of Ranchi Illaka requesting the C.C,
0 refund Rs. 500/« out of Rs. 700/~ spent on account
of cost of & plot of lznd for Church at Kanke to
accommodate the Pastor and if possible the “unday
School.

RECRRB R Regolved 3
As the property has already been bought in consul-
tation with the C.“, and as there is no fund at the

disposal of the CoC, it is resolved that the Board
be reguested to meet this expense amounting to Re.500/-."

BBMINZ/3Ce \



30th August, |44,
| 1857/44/F-1, v 1%

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Rev.U.E.Rujur for information and guidance.

qJ, i !

Hony. Secretary

d; B, L, Cherch’

wxtract from the Minutes of the C.C.Bxecutive Commtt
held on the 28th Augpst, 1944,

Itm NO. 10;

" Ranchi Ilaka's minutes dated 4-7-44 rogarding
town allowance 4o Rev,U.E.Kujur and Rev.C,B.Minz ¢ -

The minutes says that the Tlaka is giving town k¥~
allowance of Rs. 5/= p.m. only to the Rav.C.BE,Minz, so
the C.C, is requested to pay town z2llowance to the Rev.
U.E.Ku,jur.

It is reported that the Rev.U.B.Xujur is also doing
some works for the Ilaka as its Chairman.

Resolved that the Rev.U.E.Kujur be given town allow-
ance by the Kanchi Ilaka as he is doing alsc some works
for the Tlaka as its Chairman.

sd/ - J.lakra. S5d/ Th. Surin.
29"8"44. : 29"8-440
¢ Hony. Sacretary,"

-

BBMINZ/2C.
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1714/44/F-1. 1st Aug., [glf4.

To
MI'.C oM .Tiga.
Heny. Secretary.
Ranchi Ilaka. Ranchi.
Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter No. 52, dated the 27th July,1944
forwarding the extract minutes Item 34 of Ranchi Mandli Panch of
the 7-7~1944 you are hereby informed, that the undersigned has
claimed from Covernment Rs, 250/- as annual rent for grass of the
GeBEuL.Church Compound, Ranchi. This should be substanciated by
proofs by your accounts on the subject.

I have been informed that there is no regular account kept by
the Ranchi Mandli to prove this fact. Hence the portion of the
compound has been given on lease for grass at Rs. 50/~ only, to
substanciate my eclaim.

In this connection I may tell you that isst year you did not
give me the account of the income your get annvally from fruits.
%vide my letter No. 1487/43/F-1, dated 5/6 th July, 1943.)

his year Wr.A.Lakra, your Treasurer has given me on 20-7-1944, but
this is insuffiecient. Please hunt out from all the Books, you
have and give me accounts I want, so that I may be a ble"to g et more
amount. of money from the Government for fruits., Please do no wait
for reminder, but do at once,

All these will be for the benefit of the Ranchi Ilaka or the
Ranchi Yandli Panch. :

Yours sincerely,

ek L
, /b trsiri
- Hony. Sacretary
BRUINZ/2C. *e _ G. Es L. Church.



18t August, |4 44,

1713/44/F=1,
To
Hr.C.M.Tiga.
Hony.Secretary,
Ranchi Ilaska. Ranchi,
Dear Sir,

With reference to the Ranchi Ilaka's request for
town allowance for Rev.U.E.Kujur I may point out that
the Rev.UsB.Kujur is now on leave for epecial duties .
at the request of the Oraon Bible Translation Commtt.,
and the C.has taken the burden of paying him to the
extent of Rs. 40/- p.m. as his salary,

For all practical purposes he ceases to be the
Chairman of the Ilaka for his leave period, FHence
the C.C, may not take up the burden of gaying town
allowance to FeveUs.E.Kujur, but if the Ranchi Ilaka
80 desires and is able to pay it may do so.

However I shall place the matter before the C.C,
~and let you know the decision in due corse.
Yours sincerely,

/” /;_, Ifg{_;; A .

Hony. Secretary,
BMNZ/QC. Ge o Lo ChurCh.



28th J 0 ¢
1674/44/7~1. h July, [4F 4

To
Mr.CQHQTigat
Hony.Secretary.
Hanchi Ilaka Fanch, Hanchi.

Dear kp,C.M,Tiga,

with reference to your letter dated the 2¢th
July 1244 regarding the quarters for the hev.C.B.
#ingz, you are herewith informed that the C.C, is
unable to get a house-for him. Once Mr, ¥M,D,Minz
your Ilaka member told me Lhat he had a talk with
Vrg. Kumar of Gungutoli and she had arranged =&
some rooms for Pagtor Minz., If this be so then
let {.e Ilaka Lake those rooms at once, hecause to
et a house at Hanchi at present is very difucult.

B ' Yours sincerely,

Hony. Secretary,
Ge B. L+ Church.

-BBMINZ/2C,



D?f? / 3’/# T Club ikoad, Siromt;oly,
2 A - Ranchi, the 27th larch 1944,

To
The Secretary,
Church Couneil,
G.E.L.Church, Chota Negpur & Assem,
Ranchi.e
Subject:~ HINDU TEMPLE TN CHURCH COMPOUND,
Dear 8ir,

~

I have to bring to your notice that a Hindu Temple has
been erected on the South-east corner of the Church Compouni acing
Siromtoly Basti, in which Pooja is being carried out regularly,
which is a matter of sreat disgrace ami against religious rights,
anl I would request you to kindly take immediste steps bo have the
nbyve reuoved from the Church Compound.

The ¥ilitary Chaplain should be approached on this ppint,. as
it is feared it it be pucce made in future,it will Te impossible to

renove.
Yours faithfully,

e

Uopy to:- The gecretery, Ranchi Mandli Pauch, G.:.L. Church, for
information ani necessary action please.



: 19th June, 4,
-1281/44/F-1. « lf

-

To
Babu Hottrott Mingz,

Dear Nottrott Minz,

~  The Church Council is in great need of houses at
present, at Ranchi flor the Church servant.

Your father was given quarters By the Church in
the GeEsl.Church Compound Ranchi, while he was a -~
Church servant, This quarters s tm now under your
occupation. :

I see no other way but to request you to kindly
vacate the quarters in qurstion at an early date say
for instance Ly 1-7-1944 8o that it may be given %0 a
Church servant. -

Thanking you jin anticipation.

My

Yours sincarely,

oL ;
(ko
Honys. Secretary,

Q' Zy/g ; G’. E. L. Chul"ch.
BEMIN. 2Ce :
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BOARD OF MANAGEMENT, G. E. L. CIilUROH PROPERTIES,
CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM.

Secretary :— D. M. Panna Esq. B. A,
Deputy Magistrate (Rtd.)
Purulia, Manbhum Dist.

Lief. No. 2238/44 Dt 3¢ 6+ 1944
The Secretary ,

6, 8.1, Church,

Ranchi .

Mear Sir,

: .Gozy of your letter .¥o.1099/44/R-1 date
-ed 30th May 1944 8 been received with much re-
gret becaunse of the allegations made in it .

- I hope the guthorities of the Chureh at
Ranchi will make the enquiry as expeditiosly as
possible into the allegation and in due course
T shall get the result of the action taken - by
the Ranchi Ylaka Panch and the Secretary of the
Chureh Council,

It 1s to point out to you that it is yomur
misteke to nk and write that the alleged
offender is a " well educated man and candidate
for the managership of the G, R,IL.Church Press ,
Ranchi ", You have slready been told about his
not being a candidate for Wanagership .

The alleged offénce tock place on 2,4,1944,
It is not understeod why there was so great a
delay in the report of the witnesses .

Yours feithfully ,

e : SUPERINTENDENT, %ﬁ,g b
@ B. L. CHULUH PRESS,”
RANCHL,



/e

i 55

To

Dear Sirs,

There ig a report that ¥r,Theodore Panna, who fe
a menber of your Ranchi Handli Paneh and an employee
of the UsizlLe"hurech Press was hanging and beat!ng
papdar and wes daneing with noneChristian Adibasi :
young men and girls in the Khalian situated between
Mre.N.doy's house and Mp.S.Parla's house at Siro-told,
Ranchi on the Pe4«18944 at about B pemes Or & pems

" MresTheodore Panna 18 a well edugnted man and a
candidate for the mamsgership of the CuHsL.Church
Press Fanchi. -

It is a stunbling stone to many and a shame to
the fanchi econsregation and its Panch that Tanchi
congregationdmesber hangd and beats mandar and dances
with noneChrigtian young men and pirls,

Plenge tnke irmediate steps to stop such things
in the Hanchi Congregation and also correct or purge

your Panches,

D\oﬁk M P ' Yours aincon}y,-
I it

Honye. Seeretary
G. E. L' C?’.!}f‘eho’

Copy te ¥MraD¥,Panna, Superinteniant of the ;
GeBeLoChureh Press Ranchi for necessary aetiong.ﬂ/j;w
b . ey |



TIrue Copys

To
The Secreta: \
CeCe Ra%ia
Mahashay . :
.~ Ap ko janaya jata hai ki 2 April, 1944 ko Mr,Theodore
Panna Dumang tang ke sansariyon ke 8s.th akhare men

Siromtoll ke Am rhalihan men (Jo Mr,N S0y ke ghar ke uttar
men hai) nachta tha, 5-8:30 p.me

Kelisha men kyon aiea kam nahin rova gau hat 7
Dekhnehare Mr.Alfred Parla, Semuel Farla, Johan Hore
aur main the,

54/ Ledojouars
' 13ebedd



The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Misgion Estd. 1845—Autonomous 1919
Registered under Societies Registration Act. XXI of
1860 on July 30, 1921,

Hony. Secretary:—TH. SURIN Esqr. B. 4., B, L. RANCH], (Bihar) INDIA.
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| 2uth March, [9 44,
631/44/F=1,

To
Hr.7.Sq50key
Club hoad, Siromtoly, Ranchi,

Jgar Uir,

Withe reference to your letter dated 27-3-44
regarding the building of the temple in the C,l.le
Church Compound Ranchi can say only this much at
present that it would ﬁe tetter that the matter
slould come through the Ranchi Mandli Panch with its
objectione.

I received your-above mentioned letter to-dzy.

The action of the Hanchi Mendli Panch should come
to this office at the earliest possible date.

Yours incerely,*

| v

Hony. beerotary,
G- u*l Ll Chﬂ\rcha'
Copy to the Secretary,
Lanehi Handl% Janche

~
e

RRMINZ/3C
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I J{ F st f{,.;‘- - 7:_)_5{ " g I T_. e .:I.’ ’., I’_ {
No. 5 g%'ﬁffe’;o'.‘;/;-, f Hal 7~3- f
/

: The wndermentioned docunent i forwarded to
Rev,U, ke fujur for information and guid
. éévr&aa

LUBLL Y
| ' L.'éaﬁﬁf

Lxtyract from the Minutes of the full C,C,
neetibg held on the l0th March, 1944,

Iten Noe 8,
Henchi Ilaka's letter dated 15-3-1994 r«mdiug
matter for lahasabha 1944 agenda -

The Ranechi Ileka has sent a regquest to the C,C,
to 1naorperato in the 1944 Mahssabha sgenda the.
subject * C,C, ka Ilakon se Sghyog ki Chati" and
it should be under Aged a Ho, 28 of the lghapabha,"

BBMINZ/2C, ,



' 11tk March 4.
540/44/7-1. folp

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Chalrman,Ranchi Ilaka for information and guidance.

L4

Hony. Secretary,
Gs Es L. Church.

Gxtract from the Minutes of the C,C.HExecutive
held from 3-4 March,1944.

TItem No, 10 (a) (1)
® 10, Any other urgent matters 2=
(2) Headsupervisor's matters i=

(1) Ranikhatanga U.P.Schools application for
financial help from the C.C. 1= The application
says that the school needs the gervices of four
teachers but is unable to pay the salary of the fourth
teacher» and requests the T.C, for help equal to his

P&Y

Hegolved that the Banchi [lska be requested to
give to the said School & monthiy help of a sum
equal to the pay of the fourth teacher of the school.”

54/- J.Lakﬁé. 3¢/ = TheSurin.
T=d=44, Suiwdd,
Hony. Secretary,
BEMINZ/2C.

B
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| o
49«50/44/F=1/15. Ay 10th January /.4.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the Reve.d.Bara
Ranikhatanga and lfr.P.D.Kanduina Jamshedspur for information and

guidance. | /_
: L thhe

Hony. Spcretary,
-.J. He Lo bh'ur‘ChQ

‘:xt.rae-t from the ¥inutes of the full C.C. meeting held on the
4th Janaury, 1944.

Item Fo. 7 end &
" Jtem ?--

Letier from Jamehedpur congr egetion egarding the
v)laclng of some parsons under the Bari Saja of the Charch.

MB.

Lotter dated 10-11-1243 of the Feve.Anus Bara rezgarding
the placing os some person under the Barl Saja of the Church 3« #

Both those itemg ware taken together. In the rist letter
Messrs Paulus Horo, Boas Horo and Prabhudas Minz, and in the second
letter Prabhudayal are concerned. All these Tour have g,ot their
maxk married wives alive, but all are living with their respective
Rakhnins and all are under Choti Saja for many yoarse

Resolved that the loeal conmgregations be directed %0 give the
gracertime for repentance to them but if they do not repent and
sep-ruave Lhelr Rakhinis within three months from the date of
receiving notice for the same, they be at once placed under the
Bari Saja of the l-harch *

84/ g Lakra. 54/« Th.Surin.
j=ledd, —— 4deled4,
HOII,?’. Seeret BTV e

BRMINZ/3C,



48/44/F-1. 10th January /r4.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the Rev.U.E.Kuyjur
Chairman Ranchi Ilaka for information and guidance. =
'/.f»v%%i/w;.

Hony. ‘Secretary,
G. EBs Lo Chuz‘ch.
Extract from the Minutes of the full C.C. meeting held on the

4th Janumary, 1948.
‘Item No. 6. ' y

" Ranchi Ilaka's letter dated 4-11-1943 regarding second
marriage of Salomi Ekka :=

The letterw as read and considered, and resolved that the
matter be refered back to the Ranchi Ilska for full investigation

and report.”

- Sdﬁ/- J’Lakrac Sd/" Th.sur‘in.
BEMINZEZC. 5-1-44. 4-1-44, ..
. e —~ I Hony. Secretar
oy — N C M k k£ 4 J e 2Lary,
/‘fﬂjﬁ e catin yf > eAinn : ’
f/ : /
: a—— ] % NS \ A >
V) e A s—rn Lo !



Sd/- J.Lakra. 8d4/- Th.Surin.
: - Bb=1-44, 4-1=-44,

- Hony. Secretary.

-



/
2439/43/F~1. 20th Oct., ¢ 3.

To
The Secretary,
GeEeL+Church, ’Ranchi Tlaka,
RanChi .
Desr Sir, »

With reference to your letter No, Nill dated the 18th Oct.,
1943, forwarding me the resolution on the subject "Ilaka ki arthik
awastha" may I request you to kindly supply me the statement on
the financial position of the Eanchi Ilaka, and of Ranchi Parish
at an early date and this be at least from January 1940 till
September, 1943, giving precisely the income and expenditure month
by month of both latest.

Secondly please supply me the Audit report of the Hanchi
Ilaka and Ranchi ¥andli Panch (Parish) which I understnd has been
finished by this time.

Thirdly plesse give me the account of Kabar fund from the
fund was started till this day.

Please give me from the death register the number of deaths
also for the periodj and the rate of fee on the kabar.

Fourthly I understand that the Ilaka has permitted Rev.5,A.B.
Lakrglto work in the Kanke M,E.School. Please let me know what
monthly salary he ig getting from school and what salary the Ilaka
is paying him and whether he has Provident fund in the qchool and
whether the Ilaka contributes for Provident fund for himy, Lot -

I'his I want.as there has not been mentioned even a singly
word in the resolution on the financial condition of the Ilaka.

Yours sincerely,
':’I" II—I "‘-'f.
[ L g { .

. Hony. Secretary,
G. E. L. Church,

BBMINZ/2C.,
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From P.3.S0key.
To

The Secretary,
Church Council,G.E,L.Church, Ranchi.

Subject:» PAN SHOP, NEAR TEE EUROPEAN GLUB - RANCEI,
Dear Sir, '

With ref. to my application sutmitted to you
during last April on the above subject.

I shall be much obliged if you would kindly
let me know how the matter now stands, and if there is
any hope of getting it.
~ Thanking you in anticiration.

Yours faithfully,

S s e
Club Xoad,Siromtoly, ' %

Ranchi, 16-6-1943.
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Secretary : Mr. C. M Tiga.
e AT 29 W44t 1945,
/ Ae m;d..wf— £
\{f{ cret W /é) B

/{C/zm
{% c/é//rg

Aer Are 29- -3 G373
e e e/ T W,% 5,23 T NN
aw;mz-fﬂﬁal PlRTE B % 87
G rar & el =m ?i e JA
7 zz/ﬁz—m = 37 IR = G T
' U‘pﬁ???’ 44’?:7“”77 27&7

(‘D",{ C?7 ff.)
OIWEY o At ST T fered) e

3 3248 2755 :57779' #8‘%’% §HTIR
il Aap3=ii ”24’2‘7“ 8??%"57“7“

PR 5 AT %51
P Jom & a7 A nf@?eﬁ

?9—/@9/’3//'3,? HHT @R A ST
P T B aer el 2 g

e



ae

ae?ig DI A1) é M%WW
o7 TS M%a?‘?%m’z Sk
#é‘- W‘(”/— /3’}{ ﬁw ‘DW c”?}y—m‘? /s
2 oo @ 5 77 é’?
THATETRET £ 7%’—5 —‘7'27
75H w7 230 & Kez1a
FAT Wb/

7e. kf’

2 7 WS









{4

A
w

W

.
To o
The Secretary,
G.E.L.Mission, Ranchi.
Dated Ranchi,the 18th April,1943.
Sir,

With reference to your letter no.510/431F-TI,
dated the 20th March 1943, I beg to submit that
owing to scarclity and- high price of foodstuff in the
market and many other difficulties, the income of my
shop is not the same as it used to be. Therefore I
beg most humbly and respectfully that you may be
pleased to rent the shop site to me at Rs.32/- per
mensem as usual.

: As to the materials of my shop I hope you
will be kind to this poor man and let him remove
these whenever he likes, but so long as they are -
there, they may be taken as security. They are
worth Rs.700/-.

As regards the security deposit of Rs.100/- I
deposited the same with Mr.A.L.Tirkey, late Principal
and Hostel Superintendent of the Mission School, in
accordance with the direction of Mr.D.M.Panna. This
may be enquired into by you.

Yours faithfully,

| Ao fade lallye

(Bishnu Pada Chatterjee).
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4ﬁvﬁyg=v F.S. Sokey, Club Road, Siromtoly, Ranchl.
To |

24
M 7N The Secretary,
v, G.E.L. Church Council,
P ¢ Chotanagpur & Assam.

~ Dated, Ranchi, the 29th March 1943,

Dear Sir,

I have & mind to start 2 small business, and
for the purrose beg to apply for the small plot belonging
to the Church existing at the corner where the Club and
¥Main Roads cross near the European Club.

Sometimes ago this plot was given to a Gurkha
for Pan business, and now I hedr the man has gone to some
other district.

May permission please be accorded to me for the
same business on the said plot, and settled with me on an
annual rental system, for which I shall be very thankful.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully, .



5 L 3rd Reminders

T ——
| Chureh ¢ rRoad, Siromtoly,
| Reosiveq, g P Mch1, the 3rd Feby. 1943,

To | Fagior o fﬁ:_,,}’y '
Th.e S@C‘I’Stal"y, F D“‘.'.E 2_ ‘{ é'- L1
Banchi Mendli Fanch,,. el
G'.Eolu (Inurcilo % g"""‘E-u{..-:ﬂ.
I ' 4.73,._,’& ;F 1‘,?(,-“ L ’
Dear Sir s Lﬁm‘.—-, . "o 4G nag

I am absolutely sorry to séé“”tlijé.%'—%'eﬁ are not taking any
interest in replying my application for refund of Elec. loan Ks.65/-,
originally applied for on the 20th of Sept.42 inspite of repeated
reminders. .

I still earnestly request you to please let me know if yomwx
you have yet done anything on the mattsr., I am in great need of money
at Iresent and shall deem it a great favour cf the Panch if it courd
be refunded at an early date.

Yours faithfully,

ﬁ-{*—if-/fyf Convener,
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Club Road, Siromtoly,
lemi, the 25th. Sept.lgézl i

4 _‘__—b‘—_-"_—'_-“-—‘
o _ f Ohureh Gonneil r
The Secretary, | Rtcomed (i
Ranchi Mundli Panch, Pagsatar A
GOE IIJ. ChU.I'C&lo f‘ ; . 9“‘.2‘11’
. Dnie. . 2Q=12-¢2. §
Dated, Ranchi, the 25th Sept. 1942. Fite B fimy
Dear Sil", . 1"“;‘;{5& < e
bnf.ﬂ’...,. S

I am to inform you that Miss Sokey has reminded me ¥ fefund
the sum of Rs+65/- which she has loaned for the Electric Installation
charge in our Church. This may be verified from the Staterent submitted
hy me some months ago.

I shall be much obliged if you would kindly arrange for the
the refund at an early date.

>

E Yours falthfullyy

Convener,
G.E.L.Church Elec.Light Sub-Committee.
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. 2243 July, &3,
1733/43/7-1,

The undermentioned documant is forwarded to the
Headmasler,butharan Boye L.P.School, Renchl for

information and guid-nece. (/;L/€4;¥bu:

Hony « Sccretar{,
G, . L. Church.

Extract fromthe ¥inutes of the C,C.Executive
Committea held from 17-20 July, 1543,

Ttem 15 (7)

# 15. Pregident's mattars ¢-

(1

{1] e -n‘-- E L 1 bt _E 0 2
(7) Patition of the L.P.3chool teachers of

Ranchi for rice or for other helps *~

fesolved that as there is no rice, the sald teachers
cannot be given rice, Theysare under the Ranchi Ilaka
directly, and hance they are dirested 1o gpproach the
Ranchi Iiaka for other help if any. The Local Ilake
ie responsible to gdve them help,"

BEVINZ/2C. -
»



7
22nd July, U 3
1716=17/43/F~1e

The undermentioned document is forwerded to the Heve
UeE.Rujur and the ireasurer,GefsieChurch for informstion

and guidaucee (ﬁ/ﬂﬁ{'{”‘

Honye Secretary,
G. E. Ll Chﬂ’i"ﬁho

Extract from the Minutes of the C.C.lzeculive Commbt.
held from 17«20 Julys 1540.

Item ¥oe 13 (h).

" 33 (h) » The ReveU,B.EKujur's letter dated 17-7-43
for help to¢ repay tha isan of 88, 60/~ ineurred by the
Rauchi Ilaka in eleetrifying the Christ Church at Sanchi se

Resolved that the Rarnehi ilska be given Ls. GQ/- only
as help for repaying the loan inecurred by the liaka in >
ele fying the Christ Chwrch at Ranchi out of the rent
received from Thakur Kalsi ”1ngb.& Coe

Resolved further that the lickage of the said Church
be repeired cul of the balance of the said rent of [6.103/=
{for seven month at Lhe rabe of Kse 15/= pens) and after
that if any bzlance be lefty then let it be kept for the
repair of the said Churech ln future."”

‘

®e



20th  July, )({is.

1681=82/43/Pal. ‘
The undermentionsd doecument is foruazrded t0 the
ReveUsB.Kujur and the Rev.L.Topno, Chairmen of Ranchi
and ‘Govindpur Ilakas for information and guidance.
I I
Hony. Secretary,
G‘:n%. L Chtn:-ehi

ixtract. from the Uinubtes of the C.C,.Sxecutive
Comaittee held from 17-20 July, 1943. :

> Item Noe. i (&) (3)

" lir.JeBarla’'s ietier dated che 7th July 1943, on
the refusal to acecept cut galary by the teachers af
Takarma and also on other things se

The Pollowing resclutions wwems were mede -

(_ a) ( 1) - sas e - - - -

— - - - - - - -

- *#% (see next psge)

: (8) Hesolved that this be extended to the
Bethesda School with effect from July 1943. The '
10 pe.c. cul should come to the Chureh Council treassury
as it ias the house rent. The setaff al Ranchi should
£ive D psce out of this, cut of 15 PsCe 10 the Hanehd
lleka, =ud ile etaff al Govindpur shoulé give their

5 pece cut to the Covindpur lleka,"

BEEINZ/3C.

p7.0.



¥%%  (2)° Resclved that there should be a cut
of 15 pecs On the salary of the Leschers who
are serving in the H.E.5chool sectionat =
Takarma, &8 it is the‘g:actice in the Church .
-throughout, including Gossner High Schoole

out of this 15 p.ce. cut 10 p.ce. should
come to Lhe Churen Couneil treasury, as it is
the house rent, and 5 p.c. which is the Charch
subscription should be given to the local
Ilaka (Takarma Ilake), as it is in all schools.



Ne. 15.5’5’/14‘-5/5 / , 12th  July /z;cs.

To,

Mr, Bishun Pada Chatterjee.
Panshop Keeper (Near Ratna Talkies)
Main Road. Ranchi.

LYaegr Sir,

Kindly give reply to my letter No.1485/45/F-1,
dated, -the 2nd duly, 1943 on the acceptence of iLhe
Panshop lease on the.lincreased rent, snd also on the
matters of security.

\
Yours sincerely,

o

Hani. Secretary,
G, B L. Chareh.
L £ \ =

REMINZ/2C. , g

]
¥
2



No. [t ?7/’3/F/ sth - July, ‘5.

WAL
TO,
The Chairman,
Ranchi Ilaka.
Dear S5ir,

Please leot me know, the following :-

1.,. Number of Lichee trees and annual income from

licheeqe (‘J,%,“_',{ M '{' p& 7, f:.
‘é; . Nugber of Jagkfruit trees nnd annual income
from itga~ 2%7 661“17£h-~w€ st ;yvgﬁih ’

Se Nurber of sny other trees from which the Mandli
Panch used to derive income annyally.

4e Please let me know also whether you havé-any
account on the smykE subject.

Kindly give me information at ar early date.
Yours sincerely,

Hony. aecretary,
d G - J. M. Uhur(.};.



)

_ 2nd July, %fzn
1426/43/%F-1.

Dhanbir S5ing
Panshop~keapar.
Club Road, Ranchi.

Mahashay,

Ap ko agah kiys j=ta hal ki ap turant Kalisha ke
ghar ko jis men ap apne bal baohhe sahit rahte hain
khali kariye; chunki us ka mujhe Jarurat hal jalsa
ap ko likha gaya hal zur =zp ko bola bhi gaya hal.

Us Jjagah ka jie par ap hartman nen Pandukan karte

hain, nichha prabandh ap se kiva jayga, jab apne ghar
Ko khali kar chuke haln.

y
YNhY .ﬁf46lﬂkﬂ1:§ZST;znhwnqm
T 1y Ty e

) r
Hony. o

Saere
m
L)

L*' 71Q/L£AP44ﬁfb1\ Gy By Lue
BEMINZ/2¢. W

etary,
hurch.



2nd July , 3
1425/43/F-1.

To,

B.P.Chetlerjee.

Panshop keeper.

Main Roda (near Ratan Talkies)

Ranchi.
Dear 5ir,

Please give me reply to my letter Ne, 1188/43/F-1
-dated the &th June, 1943 as to whather you are

(1) accepting the Panshop lease at new and higher rate,
and (2) giving men security. Kindly treat it urgent.

Yours sincarely,
L

« <l

Hony. Secrstary,
Ge H. L. Church.

BRMINZ/2C.

|



5 end  July, s,

1424/43/F-1.
To,
The Chairman
Ranchi Tlaka.
Year Sir,

I am herewithesending-a true copy of the appliestion
dated 15-6-43 from the sisters of the Ranchi Bible'Class
urging for Sunday sSchool., -

_Plesse see that Sundey Schacl is r:gularly held in
Ranchia ;

a

Yours since gly,

/

Hony., Secratary,
G, K. L. Church. i-

True Copve

To,
The Secretary,GeB.L.Church,Ranchi,

Mahashay,

Aj kal dekhne men ata hai ki hamere School ke
larke larkiyan Itwar ko girje se nikal kar kbel kud men
byarth scmay bitate Main, isliye ap se niwedan karte
hain ki. jaisa pahile Sunday Schonl hota thas waiga hi yah
phir se jari kiya jay Jjisten hamare larke larkiyen abhi
se Ishwar ke gyan men, sur us ke bhay aur prem men barhte

Jaws PT.0.



¢2-

barhte jawen aur usi men apna jiwan bitawen.
Is ke liye ap ko hardik dhanyabad.
Bible Class ki bahinen,

S3/- Jaywanti Tirkey. Narmi Tirkey.
Manorit Kerketta. Luisa Kujur.
Martha Mewsa. HMokta Kujuro Ribes
Salomi. Englina Tirkey. Manjri
Topno. Shanti Kachhap. Phulmani
Toppoe. Phulinani Tigae Frida Surin.

Ranchi. :
% 15"6-43.

REMING/2C.



_218t June, 9#5.

1289/43/F-1. 22
To,
The Secret ’
Ranchi Ilaka, Ranchi.
Year Sir,

“he full Church Council has decided to the effect,
that il greatly nceds the tiles, bautoos and timbers of
the Deraihana for its own uses It therefore regrats
that it ie unable to give them, as the stoek is not
muche

i ']
Ine Ilakad therefore kindly see its own way.

Yo?;sizi;;%i:%y,

Hony. Secretary,
G. E- L. ChUI‘Ch-

BEMINZ=-2C.



No. 1133///3//; ¢ 8th June, | 4 3.

To,
Mr. Bishunpad Chatterjee

Pan-ghop keeper (near Ratan Talkies)
GelfleLeLhurch Rkuwerdw Compound, Ranchi.

Dear Ur, EisPunpad Chatterjee,

#ith réference to this office letter No. 510/43/F=1
dated the 20th March; 1943 please give me as to whether
you are accepting the enhance rate of rent or not and ~
what is about giving security.

FPlease answer me at an early date.

Yours sincerely,

Hony. Seeretary,
G. B. I-l. Cli'd.‘_'éi‘-o

PEMINZ-2C,
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To
The Secret
G.E. L.ng§¥0n Church,
Ranchi.
Dated Ranchi,the 28th September, 1942.
Dear Sir,

This is to re%usst you to kindly renew
the lease granted to me in 1940 to erect a betel shop
in your Mission compound.

It will be seen that 81nce the lease
was granted to me I ha?p never del aﬁ 1n paylng you
the stlpulated rent and T d areSag there has not been
a sinble complaint agalnst me. Soon after the lease
was granted I erected a big shed for which I had to
invest a good sum of money. Also I have never violated
a 51n%%e clause in the deed for which I have everg
~hope at the further lease now applied for will be
granted to me. - -

And for this act of your kindness I
shall ever remain grateful to you. -

Yours faithfully,

B i Challiye-






ist April, -8,
714/43/F=1. '

To,
Mr. Bistaﬂéda Chatterjee,

Pan-shép keeper, (near Ratan Talkies)
Main Rodd, Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

Please reply to my letter No. 510/43/F- 1
dated the 20th March, 1943 on the subject of the
lease of Panshop situated in the G.£,L.Church
Compound (near Ratan Talkies) Ranchi.

The reply must come to me by the 3rd April,
1943 latest.

Yours singerely,
| st

Hony. Secretary,

Ge Ee Le Churche

BEMINZ=2C.
1-4-43,



G. E. L. CHURCH IN @H@MM@WR & ASSAM: -

Hony. : ,
Secretary : RabxckABoHIGA: B Ranchi, (Bihar) India.
Th,Surin Esqgr.,BA.BL. ~
The.27th January, 1943,

The following gentlemen are urgently requested
10 come to the C. Ci"Office at 5 p.m. to-day the
27th January, 1843.

ReV-J.J.P.Tiga.

e ., ' ; B = o e 3, W 1
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lir. Asaph Lakra. /¥
< Bﬁu Immanvuel Bara.’f&ann¢4ﬂw

Mr. Immanuel Ku&&r.lﬂlwa}

Mr. Paulue Minz. % i
Mr., Paulus Aingd.

lir, Sanatanmandal,Kanke.

Mr. Hermas Minz. /., ; = 4
’ LY

Hony. Secretary,
G. &, L. Church.
EBIINZ=-2C ‘=

27-1-43.,
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XXXXXXKXX D, Kandulna,BA.
Hony.Secy. -
Treasurer. N
510/45/F-l‘ 20=3= :;" Se

The undermentioned document is forwarded to Babu
Bishun Pada Chatterjee for information and guidance.

“/Q/vék?“
Hony. Secretary,
G. Z, L. Church,

>~

Extract from the Minutes of the full C.C, meetings held
from 6-8 January, 1943,

-

Item No., 35.

" Panshop :- It was decided that the Panshop be given
to Babu Bishun Pada,Chatterjee for one year from Janfuary
to December 1943 on the following conditions :-

(1) That he should have no claim of the materials of
the hut (shop) from 1~-1i-1944 and he shall have to leave them
to the lessor the Church Council. :

(2) That he should pay the security money to the C.C,
of Rs. 100/~ which he says is with Mr. A. L. Tirkey after 4
getting it back from Mr. A, L. Tirkey.

' (3) That he should keep the shop free from all rumours
of bad things which are heard now. . :

(4) That he should pay up the rent within the month.
On that acceptance of the above terms let the shop be

given to him on lease for one year viz from 1-1=43 to 31-12-43
on Rs. 40/~ p.m. besides Municipal tax."




ﬁ&kra!MAiBD.STM.
XXXXXKXXXK D.Kandulna,BA.

Hony.Secy.
Treasurer.

§10/43/F-1. 20th Mar. 3.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to Bibuu
Bishun Pada Chatterjee for information and guidance.

Hony. Secretary,
Ge &, Le Church.
= full
- Extract from the Minutes of the/C.C.Rxmmukius Cormmittee
held : - o T
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XCOOOOONK
Th,Surin Gsqr BA Bl
] ik 23rd June, U2,

: The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
heveU,Be Kujur, Ranchi for information, guidance

and compliance. o
J A

: ' Hony. —ecretary,
G. &. Lia churCh.

ixtract from the minutes of the CuC. Lxecutive
Committee held at the C.“. office, Ranchi from 22nd
10 20rd June 1948,

Item Noe. 31

" A, Le Tirkey case s- Heard report. Let the
vandli Panch engage a separate pleader and pay his
feeSn" =



The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
- in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Mission Estd. 184 5—Autonomous 1919 l

I

Registered under Societies Registration Aet XXI of ‘
| 1860 on July 30, 1921, ‘

Hony. Secretary :—TH. SURIN Esqr. B. A., B. L. RANCH], ( Bihar ) INDIA.
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RANCHTI

The 11th September, 1942,

The under mentioned document is forwarded to
the Secretary, C.C, G,E ¥,Church for information and

necegsary action.
T 5
/142£%4A£14*’/37é40

Secretary,
Ranchi Tlaks Panch,
G, E, L, Chureh, Ranchi,

" Extract from the Yinutes of the Ranchi Ilaska Panch
“held on 4-8-42, L

Item XNo B IV, -

" Chaiyman ne report kiya ki Rev, Eliszar Kindda ko bimari ke
karan Council ne use 3 mahine ki Bimari chhutti d4i hai . Is
sthan ko bharne ke liye Rev, Santosh Horo 3 mahine ke liye

Iali Parish men rakhe gaye hain, Is prabandh ki subhite ke liye
C.C., ne Ranchi Tlake ko mshina 10/- ki sshayta de raho hai.
Naye Pa#tri ko mahina 15/~ talap diya jata haiaur Rev, E, Kindo
ko 20/- diya jata hai, Phir Rev, Samtosh Horo ne aour kuch
sahayta ke liye darkhast kiya hai yah kah ke ki is naye sthhn
men 15/~ men khkarcha nahl chalraha hai,

Phaisla huwa ki :=

1, Rev., Santosh Koro ko 3/~ mehina
sahayta diya jay.

2, Church Council ko 10/- mahina sahayti
ke liye dhanyabad diys jay aur arji kiya jay ki C.C,
aur 8/- mehina adhik sahayta dene ki kripa kare karan
ki is naye prabandh men ilake ko £/- mahina adhik
kharach karne par raha hai jo Ilake ke liye is samay
kathin hai, "



TRUE COPY

In the Court of the Munsif of Ranchi.
T. =, No. 45 of 1942. ' ;

&y L Bipkey =~-etemvenmnnia Plaintiff,
Versus _
Rev. J. Stoseh -----~--- ---=-= Defendant.

This is a petition under 0.39 rule 2(3) of the C.P. Code for
the punishment of the defendants oppo&ite party for disobedience -
of Court's orders and for contempt of Court. The facts giving
rise to it may be ststed as-follows :- .

Trhe plaintiff,A,L.Yirkey,who is the applicant before me had
filed a suit on 28-2-1942 against (1) Rev.J.Stosch, (2) Rev.J.J.P.
Yiga, (3) N.9oy, (4) Theodore Surin, and (5) Rev.Jojowar for a
_ declaration. that the resolution passed by the defendants, who are
members of the HExecutive Committee of the G,i.L.Church of Chota
Nagpur, excommunicating the plaintiff is-illegal,and ultravires,
and kor a perpetual injunction restraining the said defendants
from carrying the above resolution into effect. He prayed for =
temporary injunction against the defendants restraining them from
carrying the resolution of excommunication into effect. This
prayer was allowed by the Court and-after;hearing the parties at
length the order of injunctlon was made abolute by order dated
5."'5" 19420_

In the meantime on 31-3-1942 the plaintiff hadrfiled a peti-
tion for addition of three more persons viz (&) Urbanus Kujur,
(b) Michael figa and (c) Mahendra Khass,as defendants to the suit.
This petition for amendment was allowed on 23-5-1942,and those
three persons are now defendants 6 to 8. On 26-5-1942 the present
application was filed by the plaintiff complaining that on 24-5-194.
the defendants got the resolution of excommunication published
before the congregation through defendant No.6. He prays that
the defendants may be punished for disobedience of the Court's
order. = ;

+he defendants have ghown cause to the notice issued against
them. They say that they have not committed any offence. The
simple peoint Ffor consideration is whether the defendants have

,:' g

committed any offence. .

FINDINGS -

» It is a common ground that the plaintiff had been excommuni-
cated and the resolution of his excommunication was published
before the congregation in the Church on 24-5-1942, The only
point which has to be seen is whether defendants 1 to 5,against
whom the plaintiff has his grievance,were responssible for this
publication. The plaintiff has examined witnesses in support of
his allegztions but on careful consideration of their evidence
I am inclined to think that the charge has not been brought home
to the defendants. Plaintiff's witness No.1, Eristo Kalyan,
admiss that it is the duty of the Mandli Panch to award punishments
and that the announcement is made by the Padri after decision of
the Mandli Panch. He has further stated thast defend=nts 1 to 5
are not memberg of the Mandli Fanch. That being the position,
it fdllows that defendants 1 to 5 cannot be held to be responsible
for the publication made by defendant No.6, who it may be stated
here had not been restrained by the Court from making the publi-
cation., bven the plaintiff himself has admitted in his evidence
that matters of offences are dealt with in the Ranchi landli ¥uxs
Panch, and that matters of descipline never go to the Church
Council ( of which defendants 1 to 5 are members). The plaintiff
. stated that it was the business of defendant No.6 to take orders

P T. Q.



orders from Church Council before the publication,but he was not
able to point out any rule which requires defendant No.6 to take
instructions from the Church Couneil before*publishing the
excommunication.

Then again,the plaintiff has not been able to show that the
resolution of- exommanwcatlon. as published at-the instigation of
defendants 1 to 5. the oral eviddence adduced on this point is
hoaelebsly unsatisfactory and I am not inclined to accept it.
Defendant No.1 who is of German nationality is an internce under
Covernment s Orders.. Deféndant lio.2 fesides at Gobindour (about
35 miles away Pfrom“Ranchi) 'since before the publication. Defendant
No:¢3 is an’old man 6f780., There is no reliable evidence to show
thet all these-defendants have combined together in order to
dﬁsobej the Court's Orders, nor indeed is it likely that defendant
No.4,who is a pleader of“this-Court,would take it int~ his head
to treat the Lourt < 0rdefs w1tn Gonupmﬁt.

the plalntlff has prodveed two Letters one atleged to have
been.sent by deféndént ‘Ho.4 a3 Secretary 0 G E;L. Church to.
Insgector of “SchooleChot a Hagpur ‘and “the’ other by the PregLuent
of G, L iLJChi 6l oo © o%e ‘DrJeotwalds " 'ThHese letters were sent af -
the publication ofithe 'excomminication resolution and merely inform

‘the“addressees gbout “the action taken' against the plﬁlntl“f

lhey do'pot “in ‘my opinion amount to publication of tne resolution
of excommuniestion which hﬂd been done bj defendpnt No.6 alone.,

On a caraful conSLderatlaﬂ of tﬂa factes and éircumstances
of the cese, I am of opinion that the plaintiff has not succeeded
inshowing that ‘defenddnts 't to' 5 weré responsible for publication

fof the regolution on £4-5-1942 and no action against them appears

to bejustified. The'partied are -admittedly on bad terms and the

. present appliestion séems to have been filed out of splte % and
bigrudge, -Ahe epplication is rejected.

1 9 nanchl.
fhe 23rd December, 1942,
8d/-  Kapileshwari Prasad S5inha
: Yunsif.
Dictated and eo¥rected by me, <
53/~ +“Kapileshwari Prasad Sinha
Munsif.
=5 'I'd fs i 3 T fr;’/.\ -2 -~ 3
= SyeEa - i - Meaaes /(/( :'.56 2 7/ ﬂw’ :
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The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Mission Estd. 1845—Autonomons 1919 \
Registered under Societies Registration Act XX of

[ 1860 on July 30, 1921.

Hony. Secretary -—TH. SURIN Esqr. B. A., B. L. RANCHI, ( Bihar ) INDIA.

N
N, thba

m
L0
The Secretary - : :
Gy BWoTiy Thureh e Ranehi Mandli Fanch .
Sir

- In these ﬁays some Buffaloes and cows are Brought in

the compoung, and specially they graze in the garden sonth

pf the President Bumgalow and the garden near the Fress, -

This new garden ig in the hassession. ofthe mandli Punch,

These a.l'l‘lmalfs are often left alone and hence enter the

?hurch #ouncll garden and do harm to. the erops. o Moreover

in the f"f’?dli P Panch garden there are many beautiful .voune

}:rjef} :;ruch may be damaged by them, IT ig therefore ""C—‘E}Ur‘f‘e‘?

- E '[a f:‘I' -J.n - - ) A . » b . = - : = o w i P
;] grazing in ‘!'}1‘? said garden be stopped immediately,

>,

ol

-

Sincerely yours,

%fu

Hony, Secretary
Gedia Ly Church,






NOTICE

A meeting of the C. C., Executive Committee and the Officers
of the Ranchi Mandii Panch will be held to-day at 1 p.m. in the
€. C, Office. All members are cordiaglly invited to mkkmm
attend.

Agenda:-
A. L. Tirkey Case.

Ranchi. '7//ﬁ ’ :
The 21st December, 1942.
’ vV A/
Hony. Secretary,
G. BE. L. Church.

Members s-

Rev.J.Lakra,President. % = ?//{ "—*/(/f’ o

=

Rev.L.Jojowar,Treasurer. } 2 ¢

h i
RBV Y J IJ ° P . Tiga| .'\ﬁi\rlw l"\ -~ v \)\."1//’!
= ) . -' . ) r i \ e

_ Mr. N. Soy. B ot
Rev. U.E.Kujur. 0l € A
Mr. C. M. Tiga, &7,/ S &
Mr. M. Khess. 5{{:/;;3(@;«! i) |
Mr. M. D, Minz. | L)

i
¥

o

Mr. Asaph Lakra. [/ ..
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G. E. L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Secretary : Rev. ). J. P. TIGA, B, D. Ranchi, (Bihar) India.

The 194

No.

14th Novemher, o,

2421/49/F- 1.
To,

The Rev. U. E. Xypjur,

Ilaka Chairman, Ranchi.,
Rev, T, B, Kujur ko mera yishusahay,

~ Ap ko malum howa ki Rev. P. Khalkho tarikh

16=-11-42 ko Calcutta ja raha hal s0 ap turant Kanke
Jja kar Reve P. Khalkho se Kanke mandli ka charge

lijiye aur Rev. S. A, B, Lakra ko difiyega.

Ap ka nisdwaet,
/ /w/‘

) chy.Secreta?y,
W G. E] IJl chlJ?Ch- :

ERMINZ-2C
14 -l =i Z -



G. E. L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Secretary : Rev. J. J. P. TIGA, B. D Ranchi, (Bihar) India.

The 194

l.._n
o
ot
=
)

L

h November, S

L

2423/48/F- 1,

The Rev,S.5sByLakra,

Ge e Lo Church, Ranikhatanga.

PeQelItkiy Diat, Rauchi.
Reve SeA.BE.Eakra ko mera yishusahay.

Ap ko malum howe ki Fadri P, Khalkho tarikh
16-11-42 ko Calcutta ja rahs hai., So ap turant
Ranchi aiye aur Chaipman, Rev. U, B, Kujur se Kanke

mandll ka charge 11jiyega.

Ap ka bishwast,

Thbror

Hony.Sacratary,
_S;. G‘ E. IA. C}”vllI'Ch.




G. E. L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Secretary : Rev. J. J. P. TIGA, B. D. Ranchi, (Bihar) India.
The 194 .
No.
14th Hovember, 2.

4222/42/F=- 1,

To,

The Rev., P, khalkho,

RevVa.. P r..ll lkhe ko yishg sahay.
Ap kripaya Ranchi Ilaka Chairman Rev. U. E.
Kujur ko Kanke mandli ka charge de dijiyega, aur

tab Calcutta jalyegse

> ka bishwast,

’7 /véwﬁ%

ony.Sacretary,
(?. E. L. Crurch.

T YT
BEHINZ-2C

14d-11-42,




The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Mission FEstd. 184 5—Autonomous 1919 |
Registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of }
[ 1860 on July 30, 1921,

Officers and members of the Executive. Other members of the Church Council,

1. President: Rev. J. Stosch, Lic. Theol. 6, Rev. S. Bage, 10. Mr. C. D. Ekka,

2. Secrefary: Rev. J. J. P. Tiga, B. D. 7. Rev. W. Radsick, 11. Mr. P. Soy.

3. Treasurer: Mr. N. Soy, 8. Rev. L. Topno, 12, ,, D. Tirkey,

4. Mr. Th. Surin, B. A., B. L. 9. Rev. S. Kula, 13. ,, P.S. Vengra B. A.
5. Rev. L. Jojowar,

G.E. L. COMPOUND.
RANCHI. (BIHAR) INDIA.

N v Dated theuii v, 164 b

2355*.’-57/42/?— 1. 9th NOV., A 2.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to ¥r, N, Toppo
Secretary, Ranchi Tlaka and the Rev. L. Yojowar, Treasurer
Ge He Le Church for information and guidance.

/’f/-d. f/\ '

/ j\_,_,-gi-;cﬂx‘%*_' At 72—
Hony. Secretary,
G. E, IL.. Church.

Extract from the Minutes of the full C, C, meetings held
from 3«7 October, 1942.

Item No., 15« =5

. % Letvter from Ranchi Ilaka dated 11-9«42 for help (Vide
Itenm of the C. C. Executive dated 24«5-42) :

(a) The help asked for by the Ilaka was given and

(b) The house rent for the Rev. Santosh Horo, be given
as there was no house at «ali and he has Kept his family at
Ranchi and he was upnable L0 pay up the house rents, His hciuse
rents payable to the Church is excused till he removes his family
to Lali."

‘ 3
9=-11-42.



G. E. L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Secretary : Rev. ). J-P-TIGA, B. D. Ranchi, (Bihar) India.

The 194

. 2¢th September, {4 2.
2071=72/42/7~ 1.

The undermentioned document is Torwarded to the
Reve Us H, Kujur and Mpre K, K. Bkka for infornstion

and guidance.
iﬁ{%%éij MHJQ/I"

lﬂun. ne(reZdzy,
Gy By Lia churf‘ﬂ.

fxtract frow the Minutes of the C. Co Ixecutive
Compd.ttee heid frnm Liie d3ist Auguat to 2nd Seplember,
19424

TLein No. 234
" Repair of Christ Shurch gt Ranchi ze The
apricat;on of Feve Us E, ;uJuI Larikh Ji~T=42 and the
letLer of Chaukidar Hersas 'nz dated the 24th Avgust,
1942 on Lhe subject.

It was resolved thet Ss. 10/« be gpent for repairs
and lr. K. Ke Elka be askad to do the work."

i
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Recelved from the Hony. Seeretary,CG.3.L.Church,
Ranchl, One letter No. 2071-72, dated, the 24th
September; 1942,

/“ o %(-.is‘f‘é"7“&_-'
25nG P2,

A
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Chairman : Rev.

Scrtry Mr. 3 Toppe: G :77]7

: Mr. M. Khess. 66/

RANCHI.
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Manywar Chairman ko mera ylshusahay.

Ap ko bidit howe ki C. C, ko idhar udhsr se khabar milta hai
ki Lutheran khabar kagaj jo Zabu Jaymasih Kkka se Pakshik /indi,
Ranchi se nikala jata hali, samast Kallsha men phailai a rani hai.
.Ap se “, Ce puchhti hai ki :e

(1) Kya yah ap ke Ilaka men 1ii jati aur parhi jati hai ?
(2} 1s ke phallane hare ap ke Ilske men kaun kaun hain.
(3) 1s ka ashar Ega ap ke llake men haiy aur hai to kitna

tak hai ?
(4) Ap ke Ilake men Laymen's Association hai 7 Agar hai
to kahan kahan hai aur kaise sthapit hui aur kisne
sthapit kiya aur kab.
(5) Is ke kitna tak member hain aur kaun kaun ve ke lesder
hain ¥
(6) Ve kya prachar kmrkeeksi® karte hain ?

Ap ka bishwast,
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CHRIST CHURCH,RANCHT, FIECTRIFICATION ACCOUNT

Sheet 1.

RECEIPTS. EXPENDITURE.
L. - L5ON Total, [[Voucher Total .
NOo Date. From wWhome NOowo| RS.AS.Ps] RS.AS.P, Nos To whom. RS.AS.Ps| Rsofs P,
I. RANCHT. » iy *
P 1l « 7 | Part payment to Nijhares
1 |17~12~39 | Hindipiri.thre.liss Martha Tirkey. | 48 2= 8«0 Tiga for his wiring contrap
2 21-%2-%9 Ranchi Town * Irs. Shanti linz. - 2= 6=0 . cte 85~ 5«0
3 |22-1=4 Babu Iine " David Minz. 62 6=~10=0 j
4| Do Pathalkudwa * lr. John Pall. - | 1-9-0 8 Bharat Elect. Coy, Ranchi
5 |14=2~40 |Ranchi Town.* Miss Santi Tirkey. 12 | 2= 8=0 in payment of Tillss 299+~ 1~0
6 |15=2=40 | Nawatoli. * Pyari Pracharini. 27 1= 4«0
7 | 6-3-40 |Pilgar Line.* Kumar Minz. 63 | 1l=14=0 9 -11 |Ranchi Elec. Supply for
8 s~3~48 Siromtoli. * P,S.Sokey &(Tiru. ) 21 7| 13«13=0 : Service connection, 75= 0=0
9 |11-3~4 Kadru, * John Kujur (Master - | ~2~10«0 - . . .
10 Do, Anandpur. » Ifr. N, TODDOo o Guw Oul I 12-14 Oost of Earthing. 17= 1=6
11 |25«3=40 |Derakhapa " Nuas Gwala. 47 1= 5=3 Extra wiring over the
12 |13-4=40 |Police Line * Thomas ToIpo. 85 | 0=11%6 | 40 zeg Alter, 3w 20
E Iabour charges & cost of
materials etc, purchased
II. OUISIDE RANCEHI, locallye 31~12<0
32«33 | Painting contract. 15= 0=0
1 | 8+12=3% |Gumla tulir. Mres C.K.Ekka, 39 9= 4w0 -
2 {14~12«39 |Ormanjhi. ¥r.Benjomin Kujur.| 53 | 2= 2=3 34 Cost of extra labour &
3 |19=12=39 | Burnpur. »  Wr. A. TODDO. 14 6=~ 2=0 materials purchased. - 4=0
4 |27=12%39 |Ralipure o Mro Jo BaTrlae. 4L 27= 0""0 35 Refund to Headmistress
5 |27= 1+~40 |Bethelpur. * Reve No Munzni, 35 21=l4-0 Betheada GQSChOOI,EXCGSS
+ 6 |21« 5«40 H&z&l’ihﬂgh » VMre CsDe EKK@s 93 O= 8= charge on petromax scld
7 128« 540 | Jamshedpur * re P, Kandulna. i 5= 0=0 to the Sch601° S D=l
8 |26= 6+40 |Simdena. * Mr, A. Topno. - 6= 0=0 \
R Do, |Kanke. *  Reve. Peper Khalkhol 19 | 8= 00 Cost of cover for Switeh .
10 |9-11+40. |Patna. « Jies Fmy Tirksy Board. 2% CaD
- {Personal). - 1= 0-0 Cost of stampss e Qud
11 {13« 8«41 |Manharpur “ Mr. Binod Shah., 100 4= 0-0 26 Finzl payment tc Nijhares
v for wiring contract thre
I!Er‘o A.II‘ Birl{E'j". 16"‘ O-O 555-5“5
i Carried over,- 555 =3m3




Sheet 2,

REORLFIS. EXPENDITURE.
ST e Apl. | Total, [|[Voucher “Total,
No s Date. From whom. NOao Rs.As.P. | Rs.As.P, To_whor. RS AS.Pe| RS.AS.Ps
ik Brought fhrwarde 135« 1=9 555= Bw3
ITT« INSTITUTIQNS,
1 | 14~12=39| Seminary Hostel thr. Rev, Tiga.. 4 2w 3=3
2 Dos Technical = 5 1 3=6
3 - Secy.lata Samaj * I&"su Wolfe.. - 10- 0-0
4 |17~ 1-40| Bethesda Girls School.
thr. liss aokey. 1 & 88 ils- 6=0
o - =T = {Private source). o 46~ 8«0
5 14"" 2'4@ GQEQL.L{.HSSS thr. IVT.I%'I;O.E&&. 32"'1 i 22' 2_0
6 |17= 2«40 Secy.Ranchi ILutheran Sunday School
(Miss P, Lakra), - 60= 0-0
7 | 10= 3=40} Church collection. - 256+13=0
8 |28=11%=41| Gossner H,E.School, thr.iandli Panch.50 16= 0=0 |197= 3=9
IV. PERSONALS.
1 f9-12«39 | Mr. A, Toppo, Burnpur, 14 10=» 0=0
2 [l4- 240 | Reve Jo Lakra,Raja Mundri, - 5= 0=0
3 | 7= 3=40 | Mr, C.K.Kongari, Hazaribagh, - 10= Q=)
4 |8~ 3-40 | M¥r, S. Purti, Siromtoli,Renchi. - 10= 0=0
5 - " "Suresh Chandra Kispobta,Netarhat. - 5w 0=0
6 [15= 3=40 | An Unkrnown Friend. - 5= Q=0
7 | 1< 4«40 | Rev. W. Radsick, Assam, - 10« 0=0
8 R6= 4=40 Asat'boﬂeglstrar, thr. Reve.Tiga e - 2« 00 -
9 Doe Bharat Boect. Coye thr. Reve Tiga.,| = 3= 1-0 60= 1«0
k]
Y. §c?oGo__ChurChe
1 7= 2«40 Miss Mary Dedel ,Nawatoli ,Ranchi. - 2- 0-0 2~ 0«0 ’
Carried OVer.- 394w 6= 6 099=3=5




Sheet 2.

RECEIPIS. FXPENDITURE.
g1, Apl. Total  ||Voucher : Total,
No.| TRleo From Whollo No. | Rs.As. P Re.As.Poll No, To Wmom. Rs.As. Pl RsS.A8,F,
Brought forward. | —~- 394~ 6=6 : 550= 3-8
VI. TOANS. - Less:=
1 - Vendli Panch Rs.75/=,less cost of . Over expenditure. 16=12=9
4 petrorax lamps Sold @ Rs.10/- ' '
each (RS.40/#). - | 37= 0-0 | ®alence in hand. 4= 0-0| 20-12%9
2 - Yandli Panmch, for payment of
voucher No.ll. - p16= 0=0 ‘
3 |24=1=40 | Miss K.C.30key.- KSe 40/= g - 65= 0=0 ' -
-ml- -m' # 25/"' 118- 0-0 i
%4 | 26«4+-40 | Advance from KABAR FUND ' - rﬁhﬁh‘““th
thre. Reve Tif‘—_;a. - 28 = 0=0 290 = 0=0 ::
TOl~l ¢ === o34= 6=6 534~ 6=6

* Details -~ See reverse of voucher No.&.

@ _'Dzuz W /éfa. Peleo /@fa[kﬁa /64 %-4@ 74 Vcc;/}/ Forme No-/7 /M)

To

The Secrebary,

Mandli Panch,G.E.L. Church, Ranchie
Submi tted with all connected correspondenge and VOucherss :
Please acknowledge receidt. P
N ‘

Ranchi, /S ; Couvener
0g-11w41, Onrist Church Elec.Light Sub-Committee.

Qopy t0:~- The Hd. Mistress, Bethesda Girls' School, for information’s
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fﬁkrgiﬁm iBD oSTMe

Honys decys
1558/42/F=-1. 4th July 2.

To,

The VYastor-in-charge,
Ge &s L. Church, Ranchi,

Dear Sir, .

Fleage announce in the Church on the 5th July, 1942, that .all
the Private messes opened by Mr. A, I. Tirkey are not approved hy
the Church Council, E

All students residing in these messes are therefore informed
that they musi tlransfer themselves o the hoatel opened by the
C. C. at once. Any student who will not come to the hostel but
continue to live in thess messes will not be entitled to get

]

scholarshin,reconsnendasions or other previleges from the Church.
Ll ) 'Sy &

The student® must at once report themselves to Mr., K. K. Bkka

the Superintendeat of the hostel.

Yours sincerely,

TLho

Hony: Secretary.
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Hony:Becy.

1337=38/42/F- 1. 18th June 2.

LY
To,
The Secretary,
Ranehi Parish y anchi,
nanechi Ilska
Dear 3ir,
The mililary people have had the Yunfelpal Survey Plot

No. 953 requisitionsd for the purpose of militery gravevard.
Now they have raquisgitioconed onlw 180 ft, x 180 Tte biut as the
daily death rate is so high, it is fe:red thaey éay immedlately
have other portions requisitioned.

It no deubl generally affects tre enlire Chureh, Dut particu-
lerdy and famsdiately 1t affects the Hachl conyregallon. Please

> Ay et 1 Py
sent in a petitlon to the Government, le., 41 Deputy Cormlssioner,

S
R

Jd.W. Houlton and Re &, Rucgel without. lsesing avy tire se Lhat the
requisition order be released or the requision eorder may not extent

to any part of the plot or to any other uviost. The Church Counecil

(4

is also doing 4 its utmost to the affect.

f=yan 'I:'?r.,x-«s., o
et &4 F quﬁd Sincerely Yours,
, ) "/-‘/M‘ I ,ﬁ‘la
g L R (///7 "
Prl e (2~ R, /
g .

riony s secrzlarye.



Hony:

parostsendbessd
TheSurin anr.BA-BL-
12th June, 2

1303/42/F=14

Toy
The Secretary, _
Ranchi Iandlii Panch,
Ranechi s
Dear Sir,
Your letter dated 12th June, 1942 Hege. Case

with Mre A. Le Yirkey.

< Pleaée come to the C, Cy Secretary Office along
with the Ranchi Mandli Panch Officers and the
Summun andé%?gint you have recéived from the
Court, at 5230 P.M., to=-day.

Yours sincerely,
o ot

2 —r’- = 4
/%%7?}?/L 7
; des J

x. <éLdT' Honys Gecretary,

-



Lakra MA . BD 4 STH,
RARFRTNTONK

-Hony SeewtTh.Surin Hegre BA.BL,

1272-73/45/F= 1. 3rd June 2o
To,
the Chairman,
Ranchi Ilaka.
Year Sir, =

Cn the application of the Rev, Eliazsr Kinle which you had
recommended on 1-6-1942 I on behalf of the C, C. an granting
him leave for three months from 7-0-1842 to¢ 7-8-1942, both days
inclugive with an allowance of Bs. 10/« pa m. for the period
of his leave. Please' arrange for irmedizte egupervision of the

varish, till fur rhter ‘arrangement is made by the C. C,

Sincerely Yours,

’. /Mifm
. 3&5-& E.‘I':‘, ]
G. E. Les Churche.

Copy forwarded to The Rev. Eliaznr ¥indo.

Lot
/&-‘ﬂ Lt



remain in this buildings only. At present we have rented a small
house in Cungutoly for our office, but this is very insufficient.
Lthe Girls School is our only hope for refuge.

Under the circumstances I on behalf of the G, &, L. Chureh in
Chotanagpur and Assam bég to réquest you to kindly release the
Ge Be Le Church CGirls School at Ranchi for the purpose of this
large Churche I would also pray, that the Panna buildings of
Depotoly Ranehi may be requisitioned for the establishfment of our
Church which you were already kind enough to promise to do so‘'in
your letter Nos. 328/C dated Ranchi, the 9th March, 1942 to this
office.

If youzwould like to meet the President of the Church regarding
these arrangenments, he will be glad to sce you at your convenience

»

if you kindly let me knew it.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

' Your most obedient servant,

Ty

Hony. Secretary,
GeB,L4Church in Chotansgpur and Assam,
» Ranechi.



-";-’.wae. Y -

%; IJ_iLkar'ai MA,BD :Swa

XXX

Hony.SecysTh, Surinisqr, ;BA.BL,

1249«50/42/Fw=i, 28th May 2,

To,
The Ilaka Chairman,
Ranchi, Ilzka.

Mahasay,

Ap ko mera yishusahay.
Mujhe ap ki chithi tarikh 24<5-42 ki yane Dharmdas Khalkho ki -
chithi tarikh 15«4-42 ki jis ko ap ne forward Riya mili aur main
ne us chithi ke Church Council men bichar nimit tarikh 25-5-42 ko
¥uk pesh kiya. Us par Church Counell ne nimin phalsla kiya hai =

Item No. 4 (a)

" Sankalp = Dharmdas Khalkho mauza Dokad ko, Hanchi Ilaka
ke Chairman Rev. U. B. Kuiur ke jariye likha Jay ki uskl shadl
apne rakhni ke sath nahin ho sakta hai kyonki uske rakhni ka biwahit
purush abhi jinda hai. Wah aur uski rakhni abhi bartman men
mandli bhitar bhi nahin ho sakte hain,"

»

Ap ka bishwast,

i ’J-

e
o

Hony. Secretary,
G.ng. Le Churche.

Copy to the Revs. E. Kindo’ “ali-
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Secretary : Rev. J. J. P. TIGA, B, p. Ranchi, (Bihar) India.
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lir. Theodore Panna,
Deputoly, Ranchi.

Dear Mro Pm
I send you the followings raeolution of the
Executive Committee of the Church Council D/« 20,2.42 for
your information and guidanooe-
" ¥r. Theodore Panna
It wss reported that Mr. Theodore Panna
has been siding with those vhe have heen excommunie
cated and hLias ulso heen taking active part in their
uignlani sctivities.
Kesolved that Mr. Theodore Panna be or-
dered to stop at once the above montioned activities.
The Church Couneil wants that nona of the Church
workers should be invelved in this kind of revolutio-
nary asctivities,
A cogv of this decicion should be sent to
Mr. DM.Panma uperiﬁtendant of the G.E.L.Church
‘ress for his infamation.

Sodecssroee NG

Yours Sincerely,

GeEeL.Church,.

$32

E&%O ioe ﬂég{ o=1
/= the 2181, FabD.1942,

Copy to Mr. DM.Panna, Super*ntendent, GeBeLe
Church Pressy Ranchi. (
e

] Secﬁit
GeEelie Churche
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To .
Rew, U.B. Fujur

Chirmen

G, E, L, Church Hanehi 2
Mguyawar Chirman ko Yisushay,

Ap ke Tlaka ka mardum sumari
dekhne se malum huwa ki

1940 man Beptisma paye nuwe longou ki sankhya 10047 tha

L9/ e = o0 o e o o o 1 o e n 815 Ellﬂ”
| Anter 232 Ghat!:

Kripa kar io ghati ka kavsn kys hai us ka

report dijye.
Ap ka ;;gzzg:/\
Sacrete¥y [7/1/(






e

d?_-j - / e A
Se e,&n*,;’ E el 3 O 2 —4
s 7

M %/»&&aﬂm ‘A;M e e e
(940, JEe Helal A Al B e D
e o &/75%__ IRe afalerenX &y 4
ekl e ac b e, Pt ol it il i,
S ?AMQ_M Covaes Ltec TS oA illl mil
e noien Fm aitle 8 Bn akole amonirT
S bl s, Sl *}—m A“? e ey

g ~






G, E, L. CHURCH, RANCHI -

Chairman : Rev. U. Kujur.

e ::23_1

RA 5
Secretary : Mr. €. M. Tiga. HE
Treasurer : Mr. M. Khess. 2 / 2 /
Catechist The.. / 7 z‘/ /[
Babu Immanuel Bara. /
.’_/

e Mo 4. :
Q) | %{c W&mn oA At
n«
s boe 2 et TN
- HZmr a= & ¢ AR
S ﬁ%araf—%:aq-{@.
(F g S T+ ‘?‘3” B
S oraraartrEr 3 W ES

F g ae 44l
’57‘/»/2

) Pfonctle et




; ; 9 .,
w0
The Secrebor, lo &.c. Mcsore
7 y

oreltes
gm
M%j% (92,

702 85/ 43/ Ry clabeol P # Evienny Jhbe S
: WJMM %:7 ,

g e ,,,9,;‘;5,4
ey 5

s




7o »
B Seoncbarey C.C- Cfee Vrrecke

Frorn
bl o 22 H S, (A,
AP B
Tk ol ppseritd o bl pirenite L. Jpey |
j ; 20 ze
ey S loiil ipporimn megaridg o risik [l pod~

%%wﬂﬁc«%mwé7w

e e

=



e i e 3l !
Tﬂo 4 Ni?{"’l /J’/ + q«%\\*@\

\ﬂi o . -cm

£V SNSRI

'_*\2\-‘?\34 .

o\ :
av\muu W o 34 s s
Nedjay o
RIRT i, -‘\qncS; 4 Ao \
\:"Hlb ,\‘5 O‘:“ =h) g"\(“il a0 r_u\ .:
E“‘)\ M N« ‘
&) L\ = Q{J\ "'IEI\

.\f‘ }_Q‘.-eh_{i\q‘\ 5 <Cwgy =)y _'\
A ."1: 9&.
- B DB\‘)\,"(‘\.' ’E)h”d‘ q;“"\ 43% i\?

TN T e S S o
" tinz



Sy

\A

o

el % E%( U

FAL\MN AN oot

S



13th April, 2.
10537/48/T= 1,

To,

The Rev. Urbanus Kujur,
G. i::’ L. Church’
Ranenis

Menyawar Chairman,

Kripa kar ke Eanpur ke bhai bahinon ke bishay
abhl tak ki bat kaisi hai, report bhejiyves Unke
bishay Jjab soch bichar hota tha to unke apni baton
ko betane ke meauka mila ye nshin, aur nilas to we kya
bole zur phalsla ke bad unka bichar hur niyat kya
dikhta hai 7
Jabab ki asha dekhunga., /Anglican Bishop ki or
se Jjanch ho rshi hai,

Ap ka bishwast,







268th, Febry, 2

583/42/F.~1

Theundermentioned dooument is forwarded to
My, A.l.Tirkey, Gossner High Schocl, Ranchi for
information,

3d/- JCIT.P. Tigﬁ

Secretary, 2&/2
GeBaL, Chiurch,

Extract from the Minuteg of the meetiag of
the Executive Comittee of the Church Counecil along
with the officers of the Ranchi Mandli Panch ,held on
Yedneeday, the 25th, February, 1942 st 6 P.M, Stan-
derd Time, in the Church Council Office,
o3y, AsL.Tirkey :
Ky, Tirkey's letter D/« The 25th,Febe
ruayy, 1942 was read.ir, Tirkey savs in that letter xw t
that he is not prepared to appear before the Church .y
Council Executive Committee and the Officers of the
Ranehl Mandli Panch in order to answer the guestions
he must be asked regarding his acts of indigecipline
and disgobediencs,
It was therefore resolved that My, Tirkey is
declared pguilty of continmed disobedience and that
he is piaced uudey dimeipline ( Chhoti Sajs ) of the
Church “,

Memo No, 606/42/F, -1
D/"' 28.2. 4’2.

Copy to the President, G.E.L,Church,

echeta 24y
GE L. GG, | ~



Y a The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
in Chotanagpur & Assam.
Mission Estd. 184 5—Autonomous 1919 I
Registered under Societies Registration Act XX of !
| 1860 on July 30, 1921, j
Officers and members of the Executive. Other members of the Church Council.
1. President : Rev. J. Stosch, Lic. Theol. 6, Rev. S. Bage, 10. Mr. C. D. Ekka.
2. Secretary: Rev. J. J. P. Tiga, B. D. 7. Rev. W. Radsick, 11. Mr. P. Soy.
8. Treasurer: Mr. N. Soy, 8. Rev. L. Topno, 12, ,, D. Tirkey,
4. Mr. Th. Surin, B. A,, B. L. 9. Rev. 8. Kula, 18. ,, P.S.Vengra B. A,
5. Rev. L. Jojowar,
G.E. L. COMPOURND.
RANCHI. (BIHAR) INDIA.
N0693/43/F'-1 Dated the.. 28 a...... 8n...10¢ 2

mhe undermentioned document is forwarded to
the Rev, U.E.Kujur, ILaka Chzirman and pastor, Ranchi for
necessary aetlon.

the Minutes of -
Extract from/the meeting of the Executive Committe
of the Church Council Zlong with the officers of the Ranchi
Mandli Panch , held on Wedmesday, the 25th, Februgry, 1942
at 6 P.M.Standasrd Time ,in the Church Couneil Office,
My, A.L.Tirkey @
iir, Titkey's letter D/=The 25th, February,
1942 wes ready Mr, Tirkey mayve in that letter that he is D"t
prepared to appear before the Church Couneil *recutive Con~
mittee and the O?ficews of the Hauchi lanili Panch in order
to answer the questious he must be asked regarding his aets
of indisecipline and disobedience,
T was therefore resolbed that Me, Tirkey is
declared guilty <f continued ﬂisobe-iim‘lce and that he is
placed under discipline ( Chhoti Sazja ¢ of the Church,®

& 8 " 50 09 BN e O e e @



24th, Febry, 2

563/42/F, =1 :

My, Sanatan Mandal,
Gungutoly, Hanchi,

Desr Mr, Manadal, _

This is just to remind you that vou
have to come to the C,C.Uffice today at 5 P,M,(St, Time)
in connection with the demonstration desplayed on Sunday,
the 26th, January, 1942 in the Christ Churash,

Yours Sincerely,
A

O S



/;"/JZ@ No. RO !

G. E. L. CHURCH
IN

CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM

Received from ’;‘ﬁg n f\ e ;‘*?ﬁ Y OLL j h 2. Sﬁn‘\’/
the sum of Rupees 7 ) e -A/ ol /
on account of_ Culle elron ;{ o .S 5—.{; \
']?@\_,.W__ e,-{:u 9€ atc o for the year 194
s - YA \\///’\//WW )
Rs.\ N/ YL A\ iy /
DNUNNININ ;/f f%
RANCHI, T \/
reasurer,

The 11— 72— 1942, Church Council, Ranchi.



%ﬁb—— G. E. L. CHURCH, RANCHI.

Chairman : Rev, U. Kujur. RANCHI.
Secretary : Mr. C. M. Tiga. '

Treasurer : Mr. M. Khess, : '_;7&8 /3 = //__.. CIL ( ’

Catechist
Babu Immanuel Bara.
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